PIONEER IRON CONMPANY 0$

FURNACE DEPARTMENT.

Stock Report of Chemical Products for the Month ending --DEOSJtaR-JISt. 191°
jrmJIU-A. yuiu_
PRODUCED AND wWKCEIVED. SHIPPED AND USED.
COMMODITY TOTAL FOR THE MONTH Querruns, DISPOSITION TOTAL FOR MONTH Total Qrerruns, Total Balance
rer TCost By Rpdrad RN 1oz e seaerz O Perey cosi By (Crades frevigus L s 1o 2
FORMALDEHYDE PLANT 154585 ' 13270S6 1203 mo%s 128'9S7 >09455 Shipped Lbs. 157975 / 1326 045 1203 1452517
Liquid Formaldehyde Made Used in
Solid Formaldehyde
Powdered
Formin 5500 y 21200 27000 /
Total Total 165775 1347245 1203 1509517
Liquid Formaldehyde Returned Lbs.
Solid “ Made
“ “ Returned
SolaAO Returned - Gals! 700 700j 70c 700 700 O
NO0.“5 Alcohol Returned 1¥t5 1445/ 1445 1445 1445 '
ALUC. OIL  XSKW , LBS -SIZE ?;m5 5 9173 Total 9173 - 9173 O
Special Products Sol  *27  Made 50 0 50 Shipped 50 50 '
Methyl Acetone A Gals. 7760 T757 7757 7760 3 7757 y
<« A 10 7 193971 2041 19203 10 193971 2041 19503 A
“ AAA 100 15 55 100 15 55 /
Refined Light Acetone Oils 56957 56957 56957 56957 56957 x
Superior Spirits 2320 2320 / 2320 2320 2320 /
Creosote Ol 4937 n 4926' y 4926 4937 1 4926 y
Special Solvent No. 1 1500 1500 < 1500 1500 1500 /
“n 4326 4326 y 4326 4326 4326 |
¢ *K 40 5300 7 14605 2 19553 O 19553 5300 14605 19553
“ 41 1300 J 5905 7205 v 7205 1300 5905 7205 /
“x¥ 42 000 000 000 000 000 ,
“m 43 100 100 y 100 100 100 /
Diamond Spirits 5 Y4 775 750 / 750 5 775 750 O
Perfumed 1200 g‘;l 1155(% l1 1356 1200 44 1156 v
Soa| 50 - 28! 50 211 2SP
crecshrigerrred 205 205 Y 205 205 205 .
Formin Lbs. 1450 y 5300 6750" VY 6750 145C 5300 6750 "
Methyl*Acetate SOIV «*f5 Gals. 100 100 y 100 100 100
t»SocbAIoy> No S foils 200 200 . 200 200 200 -
Pyroligneous Acjd Gals. 1931 1951 1931 1931 1931y
ttethyJ~Jtgpe AA Returned 655 655 655 685 655 5
Anti-Fly 44i 441 0 00 441 441 0 -
Amyl Acetate Sun. $2 50 / 500 550 / 550 50 500 550
Hettvy Acetone Oils Lbs, 739 4 52655 5 53416 / 53416, 739 52655 5 53416 /
Alcohol No*5 Gals 4000 / 561391 10 601291- 6C1291 4000 561391 10 601291"
- No. 10 if 500 500 500 500 500 o
Amyl Acetate r 100 100 y 100 100 100 vy
Chloroform Lbs. ioo y 1770 30 1540 r 1540 100 1770 30 1S40
Ethyl Methyl Ketone  Gals 100 100 7 100 100 100
Spl*Denaturing Aloo* T 39751 | 3000 69751 69751 39751 3000 69751 >
British Excise Alcohol” i 150 150 7 150 150 150
Ainyl Aoetate Thinner 200 200 / 200 200 200 »
( Solvent No* 44 H 50 50Y. 50 50 50
v -iftMTi 300 3001 300 300 300 .
Solvent Ho. 34 Oals 1050 1050 7 1050 1050 1050 »
Crude Wood Tar Lts. 490 J 420 910 / 910 490 420 910 '
Special Spirits No.l Oals 1500 1500 7 1500 1500 1500 -
Solvent Ho. 53 3 50 50 7 50 50 50 <

c:rwined by



COMMODITY

GLACIAL ACETIC ACIO PLANT

TOTAL -

, ACETIC ACID RETURNED Lbs,
[SULPHURIC ACID RETURNED 66 DG
1 SUYLPHURIC ACIDY Tons

TOT/
ACETONE OILS RECOVERED

Made by .

Tigurfid by... f

i .. I
Corrected by..

ixatincd by...

LIT... .
I ACETIC ANHYDRIDE

L
ACETIC ARUYDP.IDE SSM SI)

TOTAL FOR THE MONTH
Cost  ByAsp”radf
hflnt

PIONEER

PRODUCED AND RECEIVED.

IRON CONMPANY.

FURNACE DEPARTMENT

Stock Report of Chemical Products for the Month ending

SHIPPED AND USEIi.

TOT. U,

verruns, R MONTH Total
g?gptahgees DISPOSITION Per TIEJ@% Rjrs \?Nade Previous
Year Jan. 1st, 191 2 UratitShe t Y43 Shedt Months
1657465 2067 1750535 166233 1947065  snipped Used 10# 119991 1735604
Shipped 10o~T terd 117942 1667955
Used 100 2049 67616
tISP Ship? "So 7056 ' ~Ssz5~7~ 200540
- 57144
20i 7522 7560 / 244442
99.7 2000
Redistilled 2S
Redistilled 56per et. 275504
70 46660
el 14774 15467 ' ;rc?cce
60 5400
Coinyerciel  2S 2100
36 4450 5400 J 17214
70 64110 127609 / 1035725
Used In
cedi eroia] AllylcA8£tate 700
Rejflned Sodiijr. Aetde 2049 7315/ 239317
oc;ffiuercial Slvent, 140
119991 175174 2514194
299 296 29S  U.S.P.Shint 99&~ 295
-1100 -1100 -HOC Shipped 66 Deg -1100
4359-1555  -352  5137- 643 625- 322  5765-965 Shipped & Used 66 _Ms-. 123, 4505-1115
Shipped 615- 519 3431- 925
Used 70- 210 1027- 193
“hipped 66  551-1475- 551-1475'"3245-1451
60 66- 400
61 25-1510  33-1500. 65-1700
61 32-1500
62 33-1600
71- 200
37-1534 39- 600-
Used in Aoetio 66 70- 000 ' 70- 000 1026-966
Chloroform 66 - 30y - 30 -531
Solvent #53 66 - 51
Alcohol #5 66 - 18O/ - 150 -641
6S0-- 729 694-1755 4542-1371
273005 319764 31976T' 56957
Heavy Acetone Oils 739 26085
Solvent Ho. 11 10246
Amyl Acetate No.2 350 4 3500
Superior Spirits 2320
Ethyllfethyl Ketone 690
Solvent Ho* MQ 36570 / 100525
Solvent 11 9100 / 41335
Solvent No. 42 000
Amyl Acet.Thinra* 700
Solvent Ho» -22_ B 345
/ 275005
131750 14 131736 J 131736 Shipped 16195
Teohiioal
A 12614
Commercial -M 4056
3110 3110 3110 08P

2067 1552625 94440
2967 1752063 .
69665/
1469 207691 <X
57144 *
1476 250524
2000 0

731 731 *
1555 272249 x
47 46615 *
742 375417
5400 x

530 1290 *
25614 *

1163334

700 y

246635 y

ido "
2655452

352 5196-1495
352 4099-1092
1097- 403 <
152~ 3797- 604
66- 400
99-1200
32-1500
33-1600-
71- 200 -
39- 600-
1096- 966
- 561 *
- 51
525 J
352- 5237. 507
56957 x
26524 0
10245 A
3550 y
2320y
690 x
137395 v
50435 y
00c 7
700
345 <
319764 J
14 16151
14 1260C /
4056 y

3110

115555

17T~

decsber,31 19 12.
Qverruns,
R W e
Year Jan. 1st, 1912 Hand

566-1470

W
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Sist by111
Pioneer Iron Company

Furnace Department. Gomedted by..
Examined by..

AinvAL gOMPARA?|f E STATEMENT OF CARP FURNACE IDLE EXPENSE

vears 1512 A\D 1911 "
1912 M
labor Qplies “otal Llabor Syplies Totl
Insurance AL 101//°341.10 373.10 373.10
Taxes DX PR 601.92 601.92
Rentals 0.5 6.5 5.0  25.00
Repairs Trestles 2.5 2217 2Xp.67
rRepairs OFfice Building 7.20 297 16.17
Ramoving Seales 6.22 7.37 14.19
Stable Bpase 91.00 91.00
Tradks & vara Boanse 5.2 5.2
TOTAL A 10572 1320.30 I®6.66 K.096 66k

Plant Acoount Not Charged OFF 05.5%



Form 104. 300. 1-13.

MOVEMENT OF TANK CARS AND MILEAGE EARNED.

SERVICE FOR THE MONTH
Commodity

AUJusuneu buf Mileage

Totals,

Totals for Previous Ye

Pioneer iron Company.

FURNACE DEPARTMENT

Made

Figured by _

Copiedby

Corrected by -

TANK CAR STATEMENT. Examinedby -
MONTH OF.
STMHER OF DAYS MILES TRAVELED
| Month 12 -Months ~ Trips Loaded Enpty Total Based on ytc per Milo
Idle lde gnie IM.I2Ms 1Mb. 1 Mos | Mp-....Mos 1Mo, ..12Mgs. 1Month  ..£2Months
21S 1% 8 1705 35 2
2*3 8% 5 2574 19 3(
216 148 7 4921 36 91
199 166 10 4792 35 9*
164 20]| 12 8076 60 5
246 1% 5 2540 21 3(
204 161 g 5579 41 si
243 122 7 4355 32 6(
263 102 7 3930 29 43
304 61 4 1471 1 g
196 169 9 4608 34 56
164 201 7 5255 39 4:
227 13f * 3548 26 61
199 166 g 3747 25 10
199 166 9 1353 32 62
162 203 10 73952 —a4
24 g5 % - 2437 21
52 4 3 1629 12 21
59 33 3 1656 12 69
52 4C 2 1353 10 vj
30 62 3 2970 2 %
59 3 jip 93 Nl 69
T« 14 1 r 465 3 51
25 67 3 3658 27 x5
92
92
92
92
4264 26S) 143 55060 ! 637 95

1l. COST OF MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION

General Expense:
Registration,
Stationery and Printing,

Maintenance—Labor:

Tanks,
-b Frames,
-c Trucks,

Maintenance -Supplies:

495-a Tanks,

-b Frames,

-C Trucks,

Operating:

4% Inspection,
4% Oil, Grease and Waste,
500 Air Hose and Couplings
501 Journal Brasses,
502 Brake Shoes,
503 Wheels and Axles,

Depreciation:
—1.4)L. Trips @......

per Trip,

Total,

Total Operating Expense,

Cost Per Mile Operated,

Net Earnings Over Operations, Based on Collaotions only.

AQCOUNT CF

DISTRIBUTION.
Factor for Distribution will be Loaded Cars Shipped.

Equipment Account (credit with net earnings as above).
Package Expense (Marquette),
Alcohol Purchased,
Treasurer (Cleveland office), for Mashek Service,
Treasurer (Cleveland office), for Antrim Service,
The Cleveland-Cliffs Iron Co., Gladstone,

For Goodman Service,

Marquette
Mashek
Antrim
Customers

A5 Equipment Account Not Charged Off,
A-10 Total Mileage Uncollected 1st of tfesth, Year
A-10 Total Mileage Uncollected End of AtouUi.year

Remarks:

No.of Trips
Mo. M.
112
2
143
56*55
305*71

1 Month —LMonths

.305 3B
*0036

1287 0C
149 77/
JM36T/S

119 77,
1008 0C/
is o
27 0CA
15 cc
189 00/

1436 77
26157.34, /



>

Car
No,

ICO
101
102
103
104-
105
106
107
105
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
liar
1-19
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

Total

Cost

1117.55
1117.55
1117.55
1117.55
1117.55
1117.55
954.00
954.00
954.00
954.00
954.00
954.00
954.00
954.00
954.00
954.00
963.55
963.55
963.55
963.55
937-35
937.35
937.35
937.35
965.55
965.55
965.55
965,55

25027.23

Days
ldle

27

31
5

16
6
22

1
9
31
12
19
)
9
13
10
6
19
10

THEAtfuEL?7ynm-CT.TFFS IRON COMPANY.

Service this month

Days
Mvg

4

23
15
25

9
22
30
22

19
12
29
22
15
1
25
12
1
10
24

14
25

L
or

3

-3 -r3-3--3

-

Commodity

Sulphuric
Sulphuric
Alcohol

Sulphuric
Sulphuric
Sulphuric

Sulphurio
Sulphuric
Sulphurio
Sulphurio
Sulphurio
Sulphuric
Sulphurio
Sulphurio
Sulphuric
Sulphurio
Alcohol

Sulphurio
Aloohol

Chemical Department.

Prom
Gladstone

Marquette
Marquette
Wells
Fremont
Marquette
Marquette
Marquette

Marquette
*Marquette
Marquette
Marquette
Marquette
Marquette
Marquette
Marquette
Marquette
Marquette
Gladstone

Marquette
Wells

To
Marquette

Milwaukee

Fond du Lad

Chicago

Marquette
Kalamazoo
Kalamazoo

Milwaukee .

Milwaukee
Kalamazoo
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Boyne City
Milwaukee
Toledo
Kalamazoo
Cheboygan
Milwaukee
Hammond

Kenosha
Chicago

Statement of Operations of Tank Cars dur

Earnings Cost Of Operating

Miles Acrued Gen. . Net.Earn.
Run Mileage Rentals Exp* Maint.  Dapre0. Yr.1912.
74 56 .70 30.61
13.15

714 5.35 2.14 9.00 17.51
756 5.67 9.00 29.62
1030 7.72 3.70 9.00 72.44
253 1.90 10.55
1125 5.44 45 9.00 14.95
522 6.16 1 9.00 . KOl
1213 . 9.10 7.50 15.00 3.34
3.11

625 4.69 9.00 9.07
501 3.75 5.75 9.00 12.79
344 2.55 1.60 9.00 .10
614 4.60 3.00 9.00 5.60
455 3.43 2.50 9.00 7.13
614 4.60 9.00 3.57
739 5.54 4,30 9.00 5.90
451 3.39 23 9.00 2.15
629 4.72 2,70 9.00 9.05
545 6.35 .90 9.00 2.72
1230 9.22 3.57 9.00 9.17
1.52

465 3.51 *’9.00 1.52
1Q25 7.69 33 9.00 9.55
1.52

1.52

1.52

1.52

14530 105,97 39.97 150.00 149.77

Net

TOTAL Cost
3K31 30.75
13.15 13.15
25.65 23.30
35.62 32.95
55.14 77.42
10.55 5.95
24.43 1599
10.01 3.55
22.46 13.36
3*11  3.11
15.07 13.3*
196 1.79
10.70  5.12
17.60 13.00
15.93 15.50
12.57  7.97
4.40 1.14
7.05 3.66
262 2.10
7.15 53
3,40 5.52
152 152
7.15 3-67
551 5.24
152 152
}152 152
152 1.52
1.52 1.52
69.74 260.77

Receipts
For
Mileage

14.53
4.53
.90
2.43
10.12
2.26
5.72
2.00
1.55
3.25
7.65
3.92

3.4C8°%

1.097
5.70

72.45






TER CLEVELAND-CLIFTS IRON COVPANY

LAND DEPART!-®IT.

MISCELLANEOUS DATA - 1912.

PAGTr
1 Comparatlve Cost Sheet - Greenhouse
2 - Nursery.
3 " - Limestone Job.
4 ” - Fish'Hatchery.
5 * - Grand Island.......
6 " ” ” - Williams Hotel and Cottages
7 " - Alger County FarM.......iinnieiene e
8 ” ” " - Munising Saw Mill, Shingle and Tie Mill.
9 . " ” " " Lath Mill and Retail Yard

V10 Detail Statement of Cost of Logs Charged to Saw Mill

11 Annual Cost Sheet Rented Buildings - C. C. I. CO.ccevvvvrevccrnnes

12 ” " Iron CIliffs CoO.vvveveeviieiiie,

13 - Jackson 1ron Co....iiiici
14 - Bay Mills Land & Lumber
13 - Michigamrce COMPAaNY.....cccocoiiiieinineceeee s
16 ” - M M &S. E. RY. COuoirirrceieeeee e
17 - 3unker Hill Mining Co.. e
16 Comparative Statement - Operatlng Lend Department General - C. C. . CO..covvvrveee
19 f ” - lron Cliffs Co.

20 " ” " ” - Cleveland I. M Co.
21 - Jackson lIron Co..

22 - Munising Company.

23 " ” ” ” - L. II. &S. E. Ry. Co.
24 - Pioneer lIron Co..

23 - Michigamine Company.
2c ” " " " - Bay Mills L3- L. Co..
27 ” " ” ” - American Iron Min.Co.
26 LADOr STAtEMENT ettt et e b et bt b e Rt b e e R e e b e b e ne b et b e e Rt e e neete e anan
29 Central Offlce Expense Statement - Comparative

30 ® . Distribution.....n

31 Detail of Account 21 Central OffiCe EXPENSE et e et
32 Donation Statement - COMPAFATIVE ..ottt neste et

33 Legal Expense - Comparative
54 Fire Insurance - The Cleveland—Cliffs Iron Co..

35 e " - dron Cliffs Couvvverciecceee e

36 ” " - Jackson Iron Co. ...

37 - MM &S. E. Ry. Co

38 " el - Michigamme Company........ienn,

39 . ? - Bay Mills Land & Lumber Co.............

40 Uninsured Property-The Cleveland-Cliffs Iron Co

41 * ” -lron Cliffs Co.ovevecrcececnne,

42 - ” -Jackson Iron Co.....oeeveee

43 ” " -Bunker Hill Mining Co.

44 ” el -Michigamme Company......cevnnniicinnnenns

45 - ” -Munising Company......coivieveieseneeiesienens

46 " ” -Bay Mills Land & Lumber Co.......cccccoue.e.

47" Earnings Grand Island Lodge ...

46 *Salaries and Perquisites .Comparative..........

49 Detailed Statement - Plant ACCOUNT.....ccoiiieiiiiiscieie

50 - " - Equipment "™ L,
- K - Uncompleted Expenditures on E.& As

51
52 Stock Report - Saw Mill ) )
County Farm, Fish Hatchery, Grand is*and
and Lath.

:

cC© ®goOUTAWN b
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26
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32
33
34
35
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38
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42
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46
42
48
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ABAAD-ALIFS IRIN COVPANY

LAND DEPARTMENT.

Sect #2.

MISCHLANEOS DATA - IVI2

GJT‘mFtI\B An'g.al Stalgrent Taﬁﬁ Pa*d ]T&Cé(lalef}sadoaalﬁé ImCo.......
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i £ M &S. E

Sz SEmMET Y%
mt =h b b A 4 =h o o
Aot ek A o o

ofDeprem m%ﬁﬁl'ldi'rgg C G Conl Ll

Statarant Lands Onned ad Controlled

:

5513
S

" Cleelad I Mining Co. - . oo oo ..
RN = © 15 o o N | (o 0 1O o T

—Bay Mills lard & Lunber Co- . .- . - ..
" - Arerican Iran Mining Co.......ccovveeeecnneee.

B.ﬂer Hill Mlnlrg Co- ...
Dal?l ld Satamat Safely Demrlment E><pense .........................
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Form 1¥A. MI

THE CLM"ELAND-CLIFFS IRON”™O.

Correct — LAND DEPARTMENT
Approved.. COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.
e jmmmovM..___
YEAR 19 12- YEAR 1911 .
LABOR supplies TOTAL LABOR SUPPLIES TOTAL
GENERAL EXPENSE .
Insurance 78 46* 78 46 86 37 86 37
Taxes 80 30 80 307/ 68 97 68 97
Advertising 219 65 219 6v B 30 98 30
Central Office 300 00 300 QO = 300 00 300 00
Tonal . D"/Nce 133 133 116 A4 116 H
..TOTAL . ail. 67 811 67 67.Q 58 670 58 ;

maintenance

Buildings, Boilers & Pipes 18 00 171 86 189 86 13 20 78 95 R 15
Plower 3eds 220 22, 595 59
Tools & Equipment "5 75 125 125
Grounds A Pences None 17 175
TOTAL 18 op 174 81 _ 192 81 13 20 87 0 101 10 -
operating
Florist & Attendants 2975 18 40 60 3015 78 2747 29 2747 29
Supplies 1003 84 1003 &4 1031 25 1031 25
Commissions 110 09 110 09 127 98 127 8
Seeds & Flowers aougit 679 85 679 85 1110 94 1110 24
Packing & Shipping 16 10 16 10 16 60 16 $0
Toeraing & Delivering 180 15 336 18 516 33 440 62 440 62
Heat & Li#it 390 50 939 07 1329 57 369 16 1213 19 1582 35
Tools & Equipment 101 78 101 78 141 12 141 12
Flower Gardosa _ _ 1185 75 75 _ 8760 Hone
L TOTAL 3557 68 5303 £6 6860 94 3116 45 4081 70 7198 15v
DEPRECIATION
Plant Account 1456 44 1456 1305 55 1305 55
94 75 94 7 98 B 9% 63
TOTAL 1551 10 1551 193 . 1404 08
Total Cost Operating 12 Months 3575 fifi 5840 3129 G* 6244 £6
SALES
Cut Flowers 5380 o™ 5634 74
Plants 1747 12- 1487 49
Miscellaneous 442 64r 338 51
Nursery Stock 66 Hone
TOTAL 7636 70d 7460 A
npo--.* *ad
. Jlet Lose Onerutinc 12 Month* 1779 9} 1913 07
1
P
CSSSXSssi-Account not charged off, Plant ACCts. 2. & A. 163 and #99 S4#8-sB beT 21 10535 99
Eauipment Account not charged L _ SSL 22z [ _ 111 31—
REMARKS: AUSL UAED-
TW3-GP coal
1-31-13 Quantity 216.85 Tons 299.475 lons
Rato 3.42 2t45.
Amount 743.65
Wood
Quantity 55.2 Cords 50.9 Cords
Hato Stw 23...
Amount 138.00 17712%
881.65 116£,55

mm=



Form 1%A. -Js09. B
THE CLIWELAND-CLIFFS IRON TO.

LAND DEPARTMENT.
Approved. IM M COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.

........................ JLFIELIGUSIBLX -

YEAR 19.12. YEAR 19.11
SUPPLIES

GEIT[RAT, KXPEITSE
[Taxes
Central Office

Local Office
154 94 1 154 94 §

gpm
HALLTTEKAITCB X

OPEHATIJTC
Foreman & Attendants 202 50
Packing and Shipping
Teaming and Delivering
Supplies
Tools and Equipment
som. 202 4ift-

Total Cost Operating 12 Souths aeaza&cm _JOE xifil. 459 Tsy

EIEVINGS QE SALES
Trees Omamental
" Fruit
Shrubs Ornamental
" Fruit
Vegetables
* Plants
Berries
Miscellaneous

Appreciation Inventory Stock Jfil
TOTAL 190 1

Hat Cost Operating 12 Months Uam) 21 33

Construction Account not charged off, E)E
12°6

REMARKS:



TUB GP

1-31 13.
Productive Tons None 1216.875
Cost of Production 993
..Saralais ar Sftigy — +*one_ 1217975 Tons 3 .78, 927.17

gjte; A-ocord of LIncstono ia equivalent to 6.09 toy.



Form 135A. M-im s.

THE Cl%e v ELAND-CLIFFS

FISH. HATCHERY J 17°?

TOTAL

2\y
99--'

45'
ru>/

15 90
-lloa
02 O,

458 77
56 72k
49 37-
28 9-

57_"

594 ssdL
8l 57K
*774 Q7

440 51
87 2.

JM M

-IGO

Non»
Jissk

Comet — LAND DEPARTMENT.
Approved. + COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.
YEAR 1912..
SUPPLIES
CEHERAL EXPENSE
Insurance 3 92\,
Tazes 3 P
Central Office 58 45
... —.loral .Offlra,— 01
PM . 84 38
KK INTSNASGE
Buildings, Ponds & Grounds 15 51 39
———— S,%ia. & Squipneflt
10TA1 2. 3l. 2+
OPERATING
Superintendence and Keeper 458
Prorogation 56
Pish Pood 49 37
Fish and Sggs Bought 28 P
Fuel and Light
Tools and Equipment 3L
TOTAL 515 48 -72 73
MEDIE Bgsgsa o1 >/
_TOTAL COST OPERATING - 12 NOS. 531 0. IJM1 &7
DETAIL OP EARNINGS OR SALES
Fish planted
Fish Sold
......... 1App.reclatio fl_- IjXjSRiIQVJASaOL.
TOTAL
_HET COST OPERATING - 12
Construction Account not charged off,
Equipment Account not charged off.
REMARKS:
TW3-GF {1) Operations Ceased July 31, 1912.
1-31-13.

IRONTO.

YEAR 1901
SUPPLIES TOTAL
6 6 72
6 6 87
100 100 00
-Mom
_us. BU -1U
94 49 153 FA7 63
Ju 148,
94 49 154 53 249 07
981 981 30
142 £0 00 162 47
202 74 202 74
35 0 35 90
97 79 59 50 157 29
32.4- _224L
1221, S6_ J2sL 55 JL5ZS121.
None
.aae. 621 72 1937 77 .
2264 20
Hone
846 .
M -
334
Hdne
Nona



Form

THE CLEVELAND-CLIFFS IRONTO.

V| LAND DEPARTMENT.
Approved. * COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.
..... GMD..ISLASB
YEAR 19.12. YEAR 19.11
LABOR SUPPLIES TOTAL IVABOR SUPPLIES total
GENERAL EXPENSE
Insurance ,23 00 23 00 23 91 23 91
Tares 68 21 63 21 26 19 26 19
Advertis ing Non< i 99 7 9 79
Central Office 800 00 800 00 800 00 800 00
Local Office 22 06 452 19 474 26 508 63 508 63
Total 32 i 1343 1365 4fi — 1458 T2 | 1458 fifi
MAINTENANCE
3uildings, Docks and Grounds * 992 13 2224 73 3216 86 602 10 1361 61 1963 71
Roads, Trails and Fences 153 62 307 97 461 59 ~ 003 12 1116 21 1919 33
Tools and Equipment 63 83 364 01 427 e4 ™ 65 43 68 84 134 27
Telephone Line 4 06 410 8 16K 67 50 117
,-pods 99 20 262 72 361 $  None
TOTAL 1312 &4 . 3163 53 4476 37 1471 32 2547 16 4018 47
OPERATING
Super intendence 2509 62 801 61 3311 5 2424 20 781 02 3205 22
Game and Pish. Protection 1766 80 2361 27 4128 Or* 1536 22 2116 04 3652 26
Game and Pish Purchased 4 15 4 17~ 578 79 578 79
Panning, lce and Sugar Making 313 41 588 07 901 48 291 67 674 17 965 84
Launch “Grand Island™ 782 90 780 23 1563 13 852 56 927 %4 178C 10
Rented 3ulldings 30 20 568 41 606 61 54 58 257 78 313 36
Roads™ Trails and Pences 292 11 £94 56 886 67- 152 86 151 35 34 21
Tools and Equipment 6 42 112 33 18 %,” 4 24 488 20 492 44
Stage 103 39 103 3o 162 19 162 19
Docks 95 83 98 97 14 aon 154 90 48 R 02
Sailboats and Launches 95 77 227 18 322 B 28 23 86 97 11E 20
Planting Trees 5 46 555 11 01" None
Echo Lake Sleeping Camp 46 04 59 62 105 66 "
Telephone Lines 23 op 23 @ . w -
TOTAL 5952 56 6328 34 12280 5346 10 6314 3. .11660 55
DEPRECIATION Bl
Gamekeepers Cottage & Barn S&A if0 132 76 132 76 132 76 132 76
Grand Island Lodge FAA #6 262 46 262 46 270 46 2IC 46
Trout Bay Cottage EQA #37 - 29 785 15 7€ 15 786 98 78f 9B
Boatmans Cottage E&A #69 145 96 14E % 125 89 121 89
New Bam EQA #82 111 08 111 08 113 08 111 00
3oathouse EAA #82 66 41 86 41 8f 41 86 41
Murray Bay Dock EAA #96 M None 2E 19 238 19
Murray Bay Road mk #96 n ¢ 45 71 499 71
Plat Scow E&A #38 0] H E 14 78 14
Launches and Sailboats E&A #101 406 78 406 78 40< 78 406 78
Grand Island 3athing House EfeA #104 ) 01 67 301 67
Gamekeepers Cottage Repairs SEA #86 121 72 121 72 191 22 199 22
Grand Island 3oarding House ESAF¥KX) 582 13 582 15 None
1910 Row Boats 87 93 87 93 "
1911 Row 30ats_ Im 54 18 54 18
Tools -ad Equipment T 42 97 42 97 334 64
Joint Estimate Hemlock Bark 670 66 6.7 66
TOTAL 3490 n 3490 1 3571 93 i 3571 a8
TOTAL COST OPERATING 12 MONTHS 7287 46 14325 46 21612 6817 42 13892 14 20709
EARNINGS OR SAT.ERA 6663 17 6066 20
NET LOSS OPERATING 12 MONTHS 14949 75 14643r «
~wAponstruction Acct.Kot Charged OF: m 5239 442 ..
eauataidau Account rot drerged dif, 5400 %i 5083 95
Eouipment Account rotdreruedjjig™ . 1293 71 m 2 U2=...

REMARKS: r
1912 items contain only Buildings and Grounds.
c
TWB-GF 5
1-31-13.



THE CIB/ELAND-CLIFFS IRON9%63.

Correct LAND DEPARTMENT.
Approved. COMPARATIVE COST SHEET. - ATTACHVENT
.- GRAND. . ISLAND 1
YEAR 19.17.
LABOR SUPPLIES TOTAL LABOR
DETAIL OF EARNINGS
Sailboats and Launches
Game and Fish Sales
Farm and poultry Sales
Wood and Ice
Jiaple Syrup
Building Rents
Launch Darnings “Grand Island"
Stage Earnings
Miscel laneous
Launch Storage
Rental of Scow
Rental of Skiff 110IIG
Hunting Pormits 240
Guides 81
Lot Rents 175
profit on Handling BlogJI™terial Nolo
Iron Safe
Caribou Moss
Stone
PBﬁt on i:arfbll Dock
“asm. ooor IF
DETAIL OF PLANT ACCOUNT
Grand Island Lodge E & A #6 509 75
Gamekeeper*s Cottage & 3arn SLA #30 398 28
Trout 3ay A Stone Guarry Cottagp & Dock SjjA #19 & #37 1368 31
3oatnans Cottage E&A #69 & 107 845 23—
Gamekeeper®s Cottage Ropairs EEtA #96 896 27-
Grand Island 3am ELA #82 777 58-
GTid Island ioathouse S&A #62 604 89§
mTOTAL- 54M
DETAIL 0? EQJHHI3BT
Flat Scow E A A #38 39 06
Driving Horse 8 67
1910 Row Scats 87 B
1911 Row 3oats 108 35
1912 Equipment 128 95
Launches & Sailboats E&A #101 813 55
Grand Island Sugar Camp E&A #38 87 20
WAAfh "CVud. jslgnd™ EU.#23 25 00
1298

ism

Construction Account notcbarg-cd off,
1

REMARKS:
ItfS-GP
2-6-13

YEAR 19.11

SUPPLIES

Hoe

TOTAL

669 39



TW3 GP
1-31-13.

Form 133A. 8.

THE CLM"ELAND-CLIFFS

Correct

Approved - b

GENERAL EXPENSE
Insurance
Taxes
Advertising
Central Office
Local Office
JE2AL

UAINT3NANCE
Buildings and Grounds
Tools and Equipment
Sewer anc water System
TOTAL

OPERATING
Management and Service
Provisions
Cigars and Tobacco
Kent, Light and water
Souvenirs & Photographs
Tools and Equipment
Sower and Water System

_TO2AE
DEPRECIATION
Plant Account
Equipment
Not Earnings
\ TOTAL

TOTAL COST OPERATING - 12 MOS.
EARNINGS
NET LOSS OPERATING 12 EOS- -

DETAIL OP DEPRECIATION
1910 Row Boats
1911 Row 3oats

Hotel Whs. & Cottages
Sewer and Water Sys. E.& A.#80
Hotel & Cottage Equipment
Net Earnings
1IQSAL . |

DETAIL OP PLANT ACCOUNT
Hotel Wns. & Cottages E.& A.#21
Grd. Isl._Sewer & Water Sy»*E.&AJ#80
Hotel Annex E. & A. #32 .
total___ t—

Plant Account not charged off,

iraent Account no”harge”offi__

DETAIL OP EARNINGS.
Transients and Boarders
Cigars and Tobacco
Row Boats

Souvenirs
Water
Electricity

«i%el |a3;).fﬁ ig— ————————

REMARKS:

MWVATIS SERVED
Transients and Boarders
Hotel fImlQvaes———-———

LAND DEPARTMENT.

IRON

COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.

WILLIAVS. HT.IL & .COTTAGES

40 35
£5L
48 95

2037

115

2159 07

20Q 12.

YEAR
SUPPLIES
407
422

200
_JeL.

239

3443
121
490

124

L
4425 97

4763
81

4845 62

1Q819 UL

TOTAL MEALS SERVED

407 BN 406
422 50 210
None 57

200 0O~ 200 |00

_ 5 .2PQ fiP
1104
129 471 45 294
51 964 9 203
_iiQ §o4 .

22 S| 55 15 497 71
2276 89 2155 326 09
3449 33n 5 4380 79

121 774 143 27

605 . 123 601 11
None 76 44

124 714 246 67

& iSrl
6585 04/ 2284 12 5774 37
4763 79> 4905
81 &1 81
— m2m— 1544
4845 62) 6532 32
4Im sy - 2341 27 13827 14
6936 8Inf
5091 06*
None 87 S3
54 18
3881 03 j 3881 03

882 76 882 76

8l 83 81 83
ubne dim L2

A845 gon 6552 32~
None

6557

25473

25473 62;

163 66
6700.78

120.85

25.37
32.84
26.57
30.40
None
6936.81
14096
4480
18576

406 59
210 15

57 50
200 00

X
mi, 7a.

212
None

2481

143 27
724 14
76

QR

None

4905

8l
1544
6532

888

w
N

16168
5.0y o
4967, 1SLL

67 93
54 18

3881 03
882 76
si

1944 ZL

None
7440 07 §
24377 30
31817 37V

31817 37

10709.17
149.87
215.43

46.83

17.53

37.95
5-90-
113.8Qfifl-

17132

5065.
22195



Form 135A, -lm 8

CW 3zK29..

Approved

GEHERAL sxpeitse
Insurance

Taxes

Central Office
TAFIftIO ffIRfl

MAILITHHALICE
Buildings & Yards
Hoads & Pences

. Tools r- Ikminmant

OPERATIBG
Srcerintendence

Livestock & Poultry

THE CLEVELAND-CLIFFS

total

TOTAL

Field Craps & Vegetables

Orchards & Snail Fruits

Heat, Light & Water

Tools & Equipment
Hoads and TPfiress_—

DHPRECIATIOH

TOTAL

Hew Construction & Lnpt*Accounl«

Bauimgort

TOTAL

Total Cost OnAURti-nP- 12 HOnNthfl

HAPITIXS OR SALES
Live Stock
poultry & Eggs
1ilk & Buttor

Field Crops & Vegetables
Orchards & Sfaell Fruits

Houso Rents
iliscellaneous

TOTAL

Hot Loss Operating 12 %nths

Construction Account not charged off,
Equipment Account not charged
REMARKS:
TWB-GP
1-31-13

E. & A. #45

LAND DEPARTMENT.

IRO

COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.

YEAR 19 12

LABOR SUPPLIES
57 93*
88 07
300 00
97 s3
543 99
74 71 84 44
11 25 23 69
£4 79 64 33
150 68§ 172 45
789 46 23 25
520 76 1709 21
710 98 1672 10
209 22 79f1 72
17 72 10 00
122 27
6 1s
£320 4334 74
2172 17
18* 13
2357 70
2478 8t 7417 48

YEAR loA1l .
TOTAL LrABOR SUPPLIES
57 93" 60 06
88 077/ 135 16
300 00* 300 00
27 33": _ 94 44
543 99| .. 565 99
159 15~ 125 55 118 78
34 94* 27 12 5 00
129 04vi 41 47 39
yzzz 13 194 16 123 93
612 tiA 794 36
2229 9Y 558 08 1842 68
2363 08* 1037 41 1405 81
1087 94/ 633 01 786 95
87 72/
122 27%1 19 77
__a 19*
6671 pfiv 3022 96 4055 5\
2172 17 2172 17
188 1,v __u4 o4
72357 30 JFrrromeees 2286 21
9896 3217 92 7055 oL
690 17v
105 15.
824
1987 78-
1411 86*
60
36 31*
07 79»
5203
4693
» o« T«— <
12885 34
316 50

N

TOTAL

244
32

41
318

794
2400
2443
1419
Hone
19

7078

2172

144
2286

1Q272

668
72
704
1850
515
75

29

3916

6355

15057

06
16
00

44
| 66j

33
12
64.
09.

36
76
22
96

77

97/

17
04
21/

11
51
76
30
69
00

92.

29"

74

51

457



fin CLEVELAND- CLIFFS H ON COMPANY

LAND DEPARTMENT
IANISING SAVHILL PLAZT — ATTAN?INNT

SKPTGIE KILL

YEAR
1912
HINAES at -
Forster Qut
Total 25025350)
TINS
Ties Purdased 206*1
Ties Marufectured pltal
Total s
HARDAOCD SQUARES
HARDEOCD SQUARES PRODUCED
Preces D3
Gost o G 376.*15
Gost per if 8. 565*1
DETAIL O™ LATH MILL SALES
LATH 77151
HARDERCD SQUARES 38.73
Total 515S.5%1

CETAIL - SMINALE MILL. SAES

Received for Quston work Qutting Shimgles 15/0.90
Coay Sales Shirgles 2 276 10

Total 2%026.30

YEAR
1911

26150
3792300

675*1000

30
None

3672 141
Noe

36%2 a1

N1/
5635.15

9q91.32



THE CLEVELAND -CLIFFS I1RON CO MPANY

LAND DEPARTVENT
MUNISING SAT MILL PLANT — ATTACHVENT
SHINALE MILL
1912
- Carpeny QU "0
Forster Qut 1695000
Total 250285350)
TIES
Ties Purdesd 206
Ties Marufactured 2371
Total n3g5
HARDNOCD SQUARES
HAEDUOCD SQUARES PRODUCED
Piecss 3
Gost to AUt 3/6.75
Gost per M 8. 551
CETAIL Qr LATH MILL SALES
LATH WF_si
HARDEOCD SQUARES 3373

Total SISARS A
CETAIL (F SHNAE MILL SAES

Recenved for Qeton work Qutting S'igles 150.90
Gopary Sales Qviigles 2206.110

Total 27%26.30

2—6-13

YEAR
911

2961500
675000
370

None
30



Form 135A. 577i>-1K». 8.

e 2001
Approved

THE CLEVELAND-CLIFFS IRONTO.

LAND DEPARTMENT.
COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.

.NLUNISING. MILL PLANT,..

YEAR 19.12,. YEAR 19 11
LABOR SUPPLIES TOTAL LABOR supplies
SAW MILL
General Expense 3695 73 3695 73 3043 64
Maintenance 470 76 495 02 %65 B 393 p6 542 87
Operating 10968 02 4200 37 15168 3~ 11487 47 3585 09
Depreciation Plant Account 4776 27 4776 27 4071 02
Equipment 48 10 48 10. 48 08
Total Sawing Cost 11438 78 13215 49 24654 27. 11881 @3 11290 70
Stock Used 54505 1 54505 7aH 53339 58
Taxes & Insurance on Stock . 2234 gg . 234 &. 1702 72
TOTAL 56740 451 56740 por 55042 o
TOTAL COST OPERATING 12 MONTHS *--11438 78 69955 91. 81394 64 11881 66333
EARNINGS OR 8AT.ES 137986 3L
NET GAIN OPERATING 12 MONTHS 56591 62
Lumber Cut B. M. Co. Account 5949109
m " & & Custom 7/ork 12576
Total Limber Cut 5961687
Cost to Saw per M Ft, 4 1%
" of Stock " " " 9162
Other Charges "™ " * 3Y6 P
Total Cost 126Y3
Loaded and Shipped Et. B 8775552 '
SHINGLE AND TIE MILL (See Attaohment)
General _jrprsfi 1748 O6- 1748 06 911 s3
Maintenance 73 38 26 6 A 114 o1
Operat ing 8250 01 2566 58 1081( . 5451 19 1866 77
Depreciation - Plant Account 1060 84 106c 84 £ 902 16
" Equipment 10 44 .1cC 10 48
Total Sawing Cost 8323 39 5638 88 13962 27 5451-19 3605 75
Stock Used 8620 48 862C 48" 2645 43
Purchased - Ties 785 32 8L 2, 48 10
Taxes and Insurance on Stock 232 |fi B2 i 195 fi4
TOTAL 9637 98 9637 78 2809 17
TOTAL COST OPIF.ATING 12 MONTHS 8323 37 / 15276 86 23600 25t 5451 6694 g
EARNINGS OR SALES 27100 A,
Shingles 24026 30 9191 32
Ties 3074 64 2464 87
NET COST OPERATING 12 MONTHS - J5Q0 &9
Shingles Cut 7814550
Extra Star A Star 3982250 3750250
Standard Star A Star 1785050 1568250
Diamond A 2047250 1435500
Ties Cut 2371
Ties Bought 2064
Cost to Saw Ties - Each 05 .
" Of Tie Stock - Each 24
Total Cost of Ties 29
Cost to Saw Shingles per M I:I.
Other Charges per M .
Total Cost of Shinglos pelim__ 2 515
Loadod and Shipped - Shingles 9797750
" - - Ties 6843
Construction Account not charged off,
Equipment Account not charged off,
REMARKS:
rWB-GP Total Cost Operating Saw Mill 013%4,69 ~
1-31-13 - if - Lath " 2551.18 {'YIO .ItJr
" " " Shingle and Tie Mill 23600.25 ¥
Retail Yard 26406.25.
Slabwood 2659.03 >
TOTAL 137071.40
Earnings or Sales - Saw Mill 137986.31
n » Lath " 5158.54
" » Shingle and Tie Mill 27100.94
" h i* Retail Yard 29859.03'
" Slabwood 523426 _
Total Earnings 205339.08 _
MET GAIK CPERATING 68267.68
45 cars

Hogged Refuse Manufactured

TOTAL

3043 64
936 43
15072 56
4071 02
48 08
23171 73
53339 58
1702 72
55042 ffli-
78214 03 f
80480 68 .
2266 65
5858950

3 955

9 104

290

13 349
5911067

911 53
114 81
7317 9%6
902 16

. 10. 41
9256 94
2645 43
48 10
__ lan. 54
£889 17
12146 11
11656 19

489 92
6754000

None
370 #

1370
893

2329
2326500

5652

78214.037
2425.814
12146.11 "
27575.58
£610.87
122972.40 A
80480.681
3642.14-
11656.19
27779.96-
6519,13 _
150078.10 *
7105.70
None



THE cJMELAND-CLIFFS IRON”O.

aTM*
~ LAND DEPARTMENT.

£
Approved.M A COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.

..... - - MUNIEIKG MILL PLANT-

YEAR 19 12 YEAR
LABOR SUPPLIES TOTAL LABOR SUPPLIES
LATH MILL ( See Attaohnent)
General Expense 365 365 74 207
Ma intenance 36 35 72 30 6
Operating 1975 354 2339 59 1557 528
Depreciation - Plant Account 117 117 61 99
Ralllomerw 1 _1
Total Sawing Cost 2012 -
Stock Used
Saxes and Insurance on Stock
TOTAL
TOCAL-COST OPERATING 12 liOVHa.___ 2012
BARNir:os 0* SALES 5158 54
NET GAIN OPER\r IMG - 12 MONTHS 2207 36
Lath Cut - No. 1, 4 ft. 513620
" - No. 2. 4 ft. 328200
» » - 32 inch . 918700
--------------- EQtal Lath Cut 1760520
Cost to Saw per M
" of Stock " "
Othor Charges per M
Total cost of lath perM __ 371
Loaded and Shipped - Lath 2040270
" * Hardwood Scuaros 41943
RETAIL YARD
General Expense 333 51 333 120£
Maintenance 31 90 107 42 139 73
Operating 5621 25 1895 56 7516 5903 2994
Taxes & Insurance on Stock 182 182 138
Stock Purchased * 18190 18190 17136
Depreciation - Plant Account 122 04 122 123
7 Egnipnent - 1
TOTAL COST OPERATING - 12 MONTES
.SWINGS OR SAMS
NET GAIN CP.INN ING - 12 MONTHS____
SLABNOOD ] Saw Mill )
Total Cost Prorating - 12 Mos 1674 964 39 2639 1892 677
Earnings or Sales 5222
m\ET GAIN QESBASIHFI 1S HPHSHS
SLABS CUT - CORDS 3239
4 ft. Pulp - Cords 1565 1724
4 ft. Fuel " 396 752
16 in. " " 1278 1770
SLA3WOOD (Shinglo Mill)
Total Cost Operating - 12 mos. None
Earmings or Sales
Net Gain Operating - 12 Mos.
Slabs CGut
16 in. Cords Nt is 11
DETAIL OF EQUIPMENT ACCOUNT 3ALANCI
M ill Horsow 256
M ill Eaulnnont i 123
* TO1AL 379
Plant Account Not Charged Off 32320
Construction Account not charged off, E & A #98 None
Equipment Account not charffcrl off, o 379
REMARKS:  DETAIL OF PLANT ACCOUNT
TWB-GF Saw Mill E &A #58 22505.96
1 31-13 Lath Mill E & A #56 555.11
Shingle & Tie Mill E & A #58 5412.52
Retail Yard E & A #58 736.26
Mill 3am E &A #58 411.43
Addition Saw Mill Flant E & A #106 2644.69
Mill Safety Devices S & A #98 54.83
TOTAL 32320.80
DAYS OPERATED
Saw Mill 152
Lath Mill 152
Shinglo and Tie Mill 139
Slabwood 152
Planing Mill 9 254
Retail Yard 251

TOTAL

675200
1700350

None

2569 91
639% 08

4246

171

221

34816

82
221

26507.04
655.07
6314.68
858.30
481.39

34816.48

164
132
91

157
265

305



KIND OF LOGS

Hemlock
White Pine
Jack Pine
Norway Pine
Spruce
3alsara
Tamarack
Maple
Birch

Elm

Ash

Beech

3as swo od
Cedar
Cherry

Note: This statement does not

(D) In White Pine.

WAG/1VO.
5-51-15
4

THE CLEVELAND-CLIFFS IRON COMPANY
LAUD DEPARTMENT
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 1911 - 1912.
LOGS SAWED BY MUNISING SAW MILL PLANT.

FEET - LOG SCALE COST PER M PT. - LOG SCALE

1912 1911 1912 1911
5612257 5725250 $10.45 $ 9.90
409945 542671 18.24 17.54
569 40 16.84 12.00
11604 48689 16.55 17.11
41976 15580 12.78 13.41
19185 15550 10.96 10.54
54105 60270 9.95 9.95
259510 211811 11.64 11.77
168545 117875 14.25 14.44
72056 15690 15.26 13.88
58525 19076 13.92 13.51
65492 52455 11.25 10.81
18180 12245 14.95 14.60
None 750 None 12.13
84 None 14.17 None
rotal 4749607 4815552, y- AV’G. ail.475 $11,08 /

Include Custom Work.

COST OP LOGS
SAWED INTO TUMBI-a.
1912 1917
$37740.86 $36843.24
7473.18 9535.67
9.58 48 @
191.85 831.48
536.65 206.98
210.34 139.96
538.34 599.87
2784.45 2493.28
2401.73 1702.21
1099.35 190.51
533.64 258.29
712.76 350.70
271.84 177.81
None 9.10
1.19 None
$54505.76 $53359 ,58 y



Vorreet.n."223

Aimproved

House

Number Painting
Outside

L. B. Steward

-A Mrs. Kellie Floij®
3 James Reed
-A Otto Himalinen
-B John Thompson

flh. Hydonen

fa. Niemi

Henry Harju

Oscar Lindquist
Wnh. P. Belden
Vacant

Chas. Makinen
10-A Mrs.Abel Hemaltul
10- 3 Albert Neskanon
11-A Peter Rytkonen
11-B John Mager

LOOO\IO?(nLan:-meNH
@ >

12 Vfa. C. French 135 00

13 Geo. Rice

14 Ed. Moore

16 Burned *

17 D.S.5.& A. Ry.Co|.
18 Theo. Hokanson
23 I.M.C.A-Munising

PLANT ACCOUNT 3ALATTC
3each Inn Repair 5 EQA 1143

Interior
Decoration

121 77

26

Moving Burtis Hopise fi<tA, #73

Total

Total, 135 00
General Expense:

Stationery and Printing,

Insurance,

Taxes,

Advertising,

Legal,

Traveling,

Central Office

Total,
Depreciation,

Total,
Net Earnings,

Number of Houses in good repair,

« « «  Unrentable,
Total Houses,
Total Number of Untenanted Houses,
" " " Tenanted "

Burned December 1, 1912,

160 73

Form No. 321

— - JTHE-GI72aMNCLiroS-Jffi0ai. COMEAS3IL....c.cciiiirns =
LR LAND................. DEPT 0
COST SHEET FOR RENTED BUILDINGS.
............................ EaGAUHBB.,.i.;,, ,, ... LOCATION.
-Meniktaf- L XIBA B 1987,
MAINTENANCE EARNINGS
Carpenter Mason 1 Heating Plumbin Out Walks,Yards  General Total for Total for
ork Work Pin,rt 9 Buildings  and Fences Items Month Year
167 50 48 00 344
2
2
1
1
11 20 58
109 10 86 99 L8 7 502 35 740
20 20
12 13
12 13
7 16 1 25
7 14 1 23
6 7 11 @ 45 49 259
89 60 21 17 171
7488
5907
13395 67
413 11 78 36 114 33 228 05 558 67 77 1696 68
465 £
,645
100 00
1210
2202
5109 45 ~
None
17 Total Rent Uncollected 1st of MTIT, year 154 58 \S
0 Total Rent Earnings—Current Moath; * 5109 45 S
0 Total, 5264. 03
17
1 Total Rent Collected—Current Month 5194 28 \/
16 Total Rent Uncollected End of Mhtrth, 75/
Construction Acc’t not Charged Off, ~13%8 26 Beach
Insurance Valuation, yul
Plant Account Hot Charged! Off 13395 67



COST SHEET FOR RENTED BUILDINGS.

JftproveU

House

Number Painting Interior ter

Qutsidé Decoration ork

6 - W. A. Garner 42 61 48
7 - C.V.R. Townsend 23 45 64 140 78
8 - Vfa. ilewcombe 29 24
9 A - John Linna 10 3 74
9 B - Oscar lliemi 10 3 76
Total A BB 2

General Expense:
Stationery and Printing,
Insurance,

Taxes,
Advertising,
L

Travel ing,

Total,
Depreciation,

Total,
Net Earnings,

Number of Houses in good repair,

poor
Unrentable,

Total Houses,
Total Number of Untenanted Houses,

" " " Tenanted

PO OO P

LOCATION.

Form No. 33i.

©

Month-€f ..... YEAR.

MAINTENANCE

Mason Heating
Work Plant
2| 50
5 00 N
& &

12

Out Walks,Yards Gereral
Buildings  and Fences ltems
13 3
21 15
35 i; 19 59

Total Rent Uncollected 1st of Month,
Total RentEarnings—Current Month,
Total,

Total Rent Collected—Current Month,
Total Rent Uncollected End of Month,
Construction Acc’t not Charged Off,
Insurance Valuation,

Total for
Month

Year

EARNINGS

Total f For the For the
%(garor Month Year
133 9 240 00
351.48 300 00
30 04 180 00
14 17 22 50
14 18 42 50

543 831 785 301.

29 40

120 74>

150 14
g3 7zl
=21 Qsic
35 88 m
785 QOO
820 88
823
2
lor /
8550



iM

>rreets)j¥23

AwroveU

13
4A
| 43

15A
15B
15C
16

23A
233
P4

House
Number

Thomas Davey
Simon Uren
John Rowse
Carmelo Portali
Prank: Esgro
John Trembath
Auger Presin
Iver Hatter
Samuel Dahlberg
Prod Garceau
Fred Chenoweth

Pred Tall
W. R. Reggs
Y/m J. Northey

Van. J. Roberts
Gensippi Georgian
John Harshall
J. T. Dixon
Ed. liallett
Yto. Parrow
Jas. Tregoning
Vta. Hranz

YSn Cann
Alfred Bennett
Vta. llontjoy

Total,

Ge

neral Expense:
Stationery and Printing,
Insurance,
Taxes,
Advertising,

Travéling,

Total,

Depreciation.

Total,

Net Earnings.
Humber of Houses in good repair,

poor

“ % Unrentable,

Total Houses,
Total Number of Untenanted Houses,

" " " Tenanted

Eemarks:

Painting
Qutside

COST SHEET F

Interior
Decoration

3
16
20
29

2
26

9
3
11
4

14
14
14

16

3
15
25

00

237151

Carpenter
Work

154

OBOOB

------------------- HEGAUNEE, LOCATION.

Month--0f ...........YEAR.....cccccn..

MAINTENANCE

Mason Heatin: ; j
Work PlantgI Plumbing Bu%litngs Vﬁaﬁﬁe Fgﬁggsfj Gﬁgenrél

17
51198

13 30

10 75

1 2 70
27 1 50 1
1 1 50

10 91

Ji12 211 -52.£a _LAm

Total Rent Uncollected 1st of Month,
Total Rent Earnings—Current Month,
Total,

Total Rent Collected—Current Month,
Total Rent Uncollected End of Month,
Construction Acc't not Charged Off,
Insurance Valuation,

13

OR RENTED BUILDINGS.

Total for
Month

Year

Total for
Year

28
73
25
47

2
44

18
28
23
12

3
28
58
27
20
52
23
26
26

1

4
11
10
13

HZ

58
69

128 38/

740 45/

6 90 <
1996 21
2003 11

1913 64
89 47 "
[onte

19400 00/

Jp

..190.2...

EARNINGS

w1228 21



Vorreet...W.,

artttromt £ M

201
321
340
104
103
106
107
108
17
25
25
27
28
209
215
216
1

Total,

General Expense:

House
Number

north

Chippewa
Penna

Maple

Park

Saw Bust

Bay Road.
" *

M ission

Painting Interior
Outside  Decoration

Stationery and Printing,
Insurance,
Taxes,
Advertising,

Travéling,

Total,

Depreciation,

Total,

Net Eamning:
Humber of Houses in good repair,

“

............... SANALLY L IMKS CBEAR Y.
COST SHEET FOR RENTED BUILDINGS.
............... - RAY IITT.TNeees . LOCATION.

Month-of.
MAINTENANCE
Car\A%errilter \/\'V/l?)?fl)<n Hﬁf‘thrt’g Plumbing Bu%%tngs V\ée;l]lés I'—'\éﬁggg G‘Ietrézer%J
Total Eent Uncollected 1st of Month, vy ear

poor
““ Unrentable,
Total Houses,
Total Humber of Untenanted Houses,

(1)

Of this amount $151.90 is

All buildings sold -

last

charged "Uncollectible Accounts".
charge being made to September 1st,

Total Rent Earnings—Current Mouth.
Total,

Total Rent Collected—Current Month,
Total Rent Uncollected End of Mhth,
Construction Acct not Charged Off,
Insurance Valuation,

1912.

Total for
Month

Form No. 34.

EARNINGS
Total for For the For the
Year Year

Month

13
11
4
2
16
3
19
3
io
6
16
19
19
16
28
19
8
8

75
00
00i
50
50"
00’
50'"
00k
00
00
50
50
50
50
00
50
00
00 *

-2ah

Hone

=224
132 51
224 75

357 26

357 26kl)
Kme



Vorrectjy![2" .. -

Aporoveu

House
Nurmber

Vacant

Peter Paqui
Dr. 1.
Vfa. Moyle

ool A W

112
113
i18  »
V44
|46

Vacant

Harry Marks

Total,

General Expense:

EES

n

Sicotto

jiobert Moore

COST SHEET

Interior

Painting )
Qutside  Decoration

Carpenter VBson
Work Work

45 50

20
50

00

Uit

Stationery and Printing,

Insurance,
Taxes,
Advertising,
Legal,

Traveling,

Total,
Depreciation,
Total,
Net Earnings.

T.ngr,

Rented Building #5 £ & A#7]

Number of Houses in good repair, 15

1 “ @

Total Houses,

Unrentable, 7

22

Total Number of Untenanted Houses, 17

. Tenanted " 5

(1)

Of this amount

IS VI

. HICHIGATHIT-GOMPAHY ...ttt e

.DEPT.

FOR RENTED BUILDINGS.

..... MimifiAMMEL LOCATION.
-M onth-of
MAINTENANCE
Heati . Out Walks,Yards Cereral
Blan’  Plumbing Buildings ~ and Fooes Tgoms
4
50
12

Total Rent Uncollected 1st of Month,

Total Rent Earnings—Eurrent Month.

Total,

Total Rent Collected—ECurrent Month.

Total Rent Uncollected End of Month,
Construction Acc't not Charged Off,
Insurance Valuation,

'*24.00 was charged "Uncollectible Accounts".

Total for
Month

Year

O

....... im
EARNINGS
Total for For the For the
Year Month Year
5 00
12 90 00
12 00
12 00
12 00
1
2 00
3
1 50
2 60 00
=21 2 saJk
52
111
163
69 /
254 12
5=52
44
197
241
223 50 (1
18 OQk
95 57*'E- & A
9250 oo



Mimsm* jmatimE.&.~U2HSiS32BH..BIIL7*"AY-.COIEEAEY» -

LAUD DEPT.
n-rect-J LD COST SHEET FOR RENTED BUILDINGS.
Approved s UIHISIIGL.......... ...........LOCATION.
M&nfft-of-_ .. X3AR. .. - ....
House MAINTENANCE
Numbel Painti | _Interi ntel Mason Heati : Out Walks,Yards ~ General Total fo Total f
umer SUTSide | Decoration e Work Biant Plumbing  gjiidings and Forges ltems Nontry Qear

11 - Geo. Malone 14 25 14 25

Total, 25 JA ZL

General Expense:

Stationery and Printing,
Insurance, 1
Taxes, 19
Advertising,
al,
Traveling,
Total, 21 68
Depreciation,
~ Total, -25. 22i-

Net Earnings,

Number of Houses in good repair, Total Rent Uncollected 1st of-Morth, ver ¢ Hone
oo “ Total Rent Earnings—Current Month, 76
“o* Unrentable, Total, 76

Total Houses,

Total Number of Untenanted Houses, Total Rent Collected—Current Month 52

“ m " Tenanted " Total Rent Uncollected End of Month, 24
Construction Acc't not Charged Off,
Insurance Valuation, 700 /

Remarks:

..-19&Z
EARNINGS
For the For the
Month Year

76 91
=24 m



Form N

3raQG2B..HIIL.jnHISfi--aOHEAHT,

........................ — . DEPT
MMORAKDUIi COST SHEET FOR RENTED BUILDINGS.
HBGAIJINRK LOCATION.
tprvrvy Month of......... YEAR oot 1 V2...
MAINTENANCE EARNINGS
Paintint Interior nter Mason Heatiny : Iks,Y: Cereral Total fo Total f For thy For the
SUSIe  Decoration %k Work Biant Plumbing Bu%litngs %dm%ﬁaggs ftorme Nonth %}garor Mortth Year
- Edward Dobbs 9 40 40 13 60
- Paul Gallesaghi 80 9 120
- Chas. Eriske 12 18 1 80 51 96
- Joseph King 6 3 7 80 18 96
- Joe Gambotto 14 7 80 28 96
Total, 22 21 -14 38 32 54 60 12 55 17
General Expense:
Stationery and Printing,
Insurance, 9
Taxes, 14
Advertising,
Travéling,
Total, 24
Depreciation, E t- A $89 48
Total,
Net Earnings,
Number of Houses in good repair, Total Rent Uncollected 1st of Meath? v ear Nofr
S o Sl Total Rent Earnings—CurrentMoeth, 468 tX
““ “ Unrentable, Total, 468
Total Houses,
Total Number of Untenanted Houses, Total Rent Collected—Current-Month, 468
" w v Tenanted " Total Rent Uncollected End of MpnUv 18 (1
Construction Acc't not Charged Off, 311 i'& A#39
Insurance Valuation, 3850

Remarks: (1) Rental Paid in Advance - Rot charged off.
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Form No. 290. 11

THE CLEVELAND-CLIFFS

STATEMENT OF GENERAL OPERATING

ACCOUNT OF

Central Office Expense (proportion of),

Insurance,
Taxes,
Watchman,
Land Lookers,
Foresters,
Forest Protection,
Reforestation:
a. Coalwood Nursery,
6.  Negaunee

Selling Expense,

Donated Lot Rents,

Back Taxes on Canceled Contracts and Leases,
Personal Injury Expenses

Advertising
Miscellaneous Expense,

Maintenance of Buildings
Stocking Streams

LAND <c<Dc> DEPT.

EXPENSE.

Labor Su

Cleaning up Earle Mills Location

Munising Village Imnrovenent
Eagle Mills Exoeriment
Greenhouse Shrubcerv Garden
Fences

Sidewalks

Grading Pendill Plat

Cleaning up Deer Lake Location

Blowing out Beaver Dams

Depreciation Nursery Inventory Stcck

Total,

IRON

MONTH

pplies

CorVK&OM

c'o. Approved
Y EAR 191 2
Total Total
1> Mos. _ 1?7 Mos.
Total 191.2 9 1
12226.62v' 16716.26
55~V 5492
100963 A/ ££963.22
50.00
525 2% 27651
712 11— 367%3.26
315N
PATACA 113.70
*16.22- 1% 14
13.50
5A-3 )7 130.90
6.50- 16.10
601.53"  23*12.3
121 12
£.00 2205
1M 92" 3*.10
12.26
* 00" 72.63
6 5V
2.0
1117
3.6/~
222 02V

"126529 27 117102 53N

NOTE.—The above charges to account No. 36 will include expenditures made direct on the books of the Company, and that proportion
of the charges carried on the books of the C.-C. I. Co., which has been distributed according to the factor authorized by the
president, July 23rd, 1909. The authorized annual charges are as follows:

For Central Office Expense

“ Land Lookers (Acct 36)

REMARKS:

18



BBALBBY

SIS

Form No. 290. 11 I t

IRON CLIFFS co. /@r&]_

LAND <C (~> DEPT.

STATEMENT OF GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSE.

M tjntr —tip— YEAR — ———=19fL—
Total Total
MONTH
ACCOUNT OF _ 12 Mos. — 12— Mos.
Labor Supplies Total 191-2 191 AL
Central Office Expense (proportion of), 2816.55" 2400.00
Insurance, 14.16" 29.25
Taxes, 5900.94 * 6122.69
Watchman,
Land Lookers, 600.00" 600.00
Foresters,
Forest Protection, 7444 60.98
Reforestration:
a.  Coalwood Nursery,
b.  Negaunee
Selling Expense, 165.75"
Donated Lot Rents, 418.00 ~
Back Taxes on Canceled Contracts and Leases, 49,09" 140.49
Miscellaneous Expense,
Cleaning up old Greenhouse Site 91.93~7 16.50
Repairs Cliffs Farn Buildings 170.99
Baldwin Kilns Experiment 412 28" 14.85
Cleaning uo Locations 105.00 ~ 3.00
Fences - 4.50 -
Fencing PIts 2.80"
-V-
Total, [10661.34/ 9558.75 ~

NOTE.—The above chargeslo account No. 36 will include expenditures made direct on the books of the Company, and that proportion
of the charges carried on the books of the C.-C. I. Co., which has been distributed according to the factor authorized by the
president, July 23rd, 1909. The authorized annual charges are as follows:

For Central Office Expense_*340.0.00.------------
* Land Lookers (Acct. 36)----_6.QQ-.Q0------------

REMARKS :
Iron Cli fs Co., assumed the Excelsior Iron Co. proportion
OF Central Oflice Expenses, Aug. 1, 1912.

Total 12 Months 19127 an a ova A aftiRn
Total 7 Months 1912, as per
Excelsior lIron Co"s. July, 1912, Cost Sheet 583.45

11 $ 3400.00



BEARBBY oF

SIS

Form No. 290.

ABHAD RICMINING CO.

Total.

Approved
LAND <c£c> DEPT.
STATEMENT OF GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSE.
Montm-of YEAR - = 191—
Total Total
MONTH
?
ACCOUNT OF _ A2 Mos A2 Mos.
Labor Supplies Total 191.2 191
Central Office Expense (proportion of), 2500.CC* 2500.00
Insurance,
Taxes, 1933.46*"" 1959.06
Watchman,
Land Lookers,
Foresters,
Forest Protection, .8°
Reforestration:
Coalwood Nursery,
Negaunee  “

Selling Expense,
Donated Lot Rents, 2999.00"""
Back Taxes on Canceled Contracts and Leases,
Miscellaneous Expense,

Cleaning up Nebraska Location 212.73»

Cleaning up Marquette Location 173.80

Cleaning up Hard Ore Location 26.60"

Covering cave-in Lot 73, Hard Ore L3C. 6.50"

Sidewalko 85.21

w\7857.09* 4545.07

NOTE.—The above charges to account No. 36 will include expenditures made direct on the books of the Company, and that proportion

of the charges carried on the books of the C.-C. I. Co., which has been distributed according to the factor authorized by the
president, July 23rd, 1909. The authorized annual charges are as follows:

For Central Office Expense.._$25DC».00D....... .........

“ Land Lookers (Acct. 36)

REMARKS:



BEUY BN oF

LRSS

Form No. 290.

Corret
JACKSON 1RON co. Approved
LAND DEPT.
STATEMENT OF GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSE.
Mem tm-xyr YEAR 191-2—
Total Total
MONTH
ACCOUNT OF _ __1?_Mos. —21.2 _Mos.
Labor Supplies Total 1912. 191 X.
4
Central Office Expense (proportion of), 2500.00"""" 2500.00
Insurance,
Taxes, 2896.75-" 2328.98
Watchman, 50.00- 100.00
Land Lookers,
Foresters,
Forest Protection, 50.54- 50.55
Reforestation:
a. Coalwood Nursery,
b.  Negaunee “
Selling Expense,
Donated Lot Rents, 977.00-
Back Taxes on Canceled Contracts and Leases,
Advertising 2550 4.50
Miscellaneous Expense,
Improvement Jackson lIron Co. Add.
E & A. No. 102
Filling Block 5 433.11
Retaining 7/all, Block 7 148.42-
Cleaning up location 15.25- 6.50
Sewer Laterals Lot 1, Block 7 50.40-
Sidewalks 52.20" 7.72
BIuff St. Sower Special Assessment 110.54
Fences 189.73- 1.25
Sewer Laterals TV.+ of Lot G. 11.45 -
Geological Examinations of Fayette Loc. 94_02-
Total, - 7494.37/ 5110.04

NOTE.—The above charges to account No. 36 will include expenditures made direct on the books of the Company, and that proportion
of the charges carried on the books of the C.-C. I. Co., which has been distributed according to the factor authorized by the
president, July 23rd, 1909. The authorized annual charges are as follows:

For Central Office Expense.—$.aa0.0.t QO.
“ Land Lookers (Acct. 36) —

REMARKS:



BEARE QN 2

8 &S

THE MUNISING CO.

LAND DEPT.

STATEMENT OF GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSE.

IVfOTVTM-CTF X?AR  _ . — 19/2— _
Total Total
MONTH .
12 j£@S
ACCOUNT OF . ) —1?_Mos.
Labor Supplies Total 1917.. ieil.
Central Office Expense (proportion of), 2400.00™ 2400.00
Insurance,
Taxes, 15928.73*" 13296.38
Watchman,
Land Lookers, 600.45*-" 631.59
Foresters,
Forest Protection, 634.23" 440.41
Reforestration:
a.  Coalwood Nursery, 437.29- 2059.65
6. Negaunee “
Selling Expense, 42.65-" 28.28
Donated Lot Rents,
Back Taxes on Canceled Contracts and Leases, 134.45- 35.10
Advertising 229.50" 40.50
Miscellaneous Expense,
Cherrv Farm 9.12
Blowing out Beaver Dans 3.83.
Total, V 20411.13/ 18941.03

NOTE.—The above charges to account No. 36 will include expenditures made direct on the books of the Company, and that proportion
of the charges carried on the hooks of the C.-C. I. Co., which has been distributed according to the factor authorized by the
president, July 23rd, 1909. The authorized annual charges are as follows:

For Central Office Expense__ 9-24C0 «QQ-----------
“ Land Lookers (Acct. 36)----- 6 00 _.CQ------------

REMARKS:



wE

WEY8BRY

B RS

Form No. 290. ill

1RNS O, MRQLETTE & SOUTHEASTERN RY.  co.

STATEMENT OF GENERAL OPERATING

ACCOUNT OF

Central Office Expense (proportion of),

Insurance,
Taxes,
Watchman,
Land Lookers,
Foresters,
Forest Protection,
Reforestration:
a.  Coalwood Nursery,
5 Negaunee

Selling Expense,

Donated Lot Rents,
Back Taxes on Canceled Contracts and Leases,

Miscellaneous Expense,

LAND <C(£<"> DEPT.

EXPENSE.

Labor

Munising ViliaG Inproserent
Fenoesng

Sidenalks
Mainterence of Buildings

Total,

MONTH

Supplies

Approved "

YEAR .-

Total
...-1.S.Mos.

Total B2

1500.01K

3537.19"

64.01""

[5B56,28,

VIS, P

1940~

Total
1 ?...Mos.

DA

1500.00

4107.18

2.10

27.06

181.90

2.25

582C.49 ,/

NOTE.—The above chargesto account No. 36 will include expenditures made direct on the books of the Company, and that proportion
of the charges carried on the books of the C.-C. I. Co., which has been distributed according to the factor authorized by the
president. July 23rd, 1909. The authorized annual charges are as follows:

For Central Office Expense__ .T.APPP-f.PP

* Land Lookers (Acct 36)

REMARKS:



BEUY B 2

8ES

CorreM

PIONER IRN co. Approved
LAND DEPT.
STATEMENT OF GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSE.
Wotm r o f e —————
Total
MONTH A ; aNbS
ACCOUNT OF . el ==
Labor Supplies Total 191.2.
Central Office Expense (proportion of), 100.00"
Insurance,
Taxes, 620.40"
Watchman,
Land Lookers,
Foresters,
Forest Protection,
X Reforestration:
«.  Coalwood Nursery,
6. Negaunee “
Selling Expense,
Donated Lot Rents,
Back Taxes on Canceled Contracts and Leases,
Miscellaneous Expense,
4.00""
Sicenalks
Reanal of Pestures
Fencing Ladanama Pt 39.67k
Total, / 764 .66"

Total
...IfL.Mos.
1911

1CO.00

671.87

28.06
69.96
14.80

885.19 p"

NOTE.—The above charges to account No. 36 will include expenditures made direct on the books of the Company, and that proportion
of the charges carried on the books of the O.-C. I. Co., which has been distributed according to the factor authorized by the

president, July 23rd, 1909. The authorized annual charges are as follows:

For Central Office Expense...'r_m)@-. - -

“ Land Lookers (AcCCt. 36)......c.ccceeriireninenenne —

REMARKS:



26
32
33
36
37
38
39

a2
42

Form No.2%0. 11 »12. S

STATEMENT OF GENERAL OPERATING

a.

b

ACCOUNT OF

Central Office Expense (proportion of),

Insurance,

Taxes,

Watchman,

Land Lookers,

Foresters,

Forest Protection,

Reforestration:
Coalwood Nursery,
Negaunee  “*

Selling Expense,
Donated Lot Rents,
Back Taxes on Canceled Contracts and Leases,

Miscellaneous Expense,
Maintenance of Bldgs.

MICHIGAMME

LAND <”*£c> DEPT.

EXPENSE.

Month-of

MONTH

Labor Supplies

Total,

Total

Correal
co. Approved
YEAR 1912
Total Total
Mos. __"?.Mos.
1917... 1917-..

300.00" 300.00

72.G7 " 72.2a
950.93v 1033.09
300.00"  300.00

2.70" 2.68

1.10

f 1626.30 J 1709.11 f

NOTE.—The above charges to account No. 36 will include expenditures made direct on the books of the Company, and that proportion

of the charges carried on the books of the C.-C. I. Co., which has been distributed according to the factor authorized by the
president, July 23rd, 1909. The authorized annual charges are as follows:

For Central Office Expense..,,y*00»00

“ Land Lookers (Acct. 36) —

REMARKS:

_.)



BEARR RN S8

SIS

31

Form No. 290.
coref TR

BAY MILLS LAND & LLVBER co.
Approved
LAND <c<Ec> DEPT.
STATEMENT OF GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSE.
MecrrrrrroF YEAR 1912—
MONTH Total I;tal
ACCOUNT OF 12 .Mos. 12 Mos.
Labor Supplies Total 1912.. 19li..
Central Office Expense (proportion of), 2100.00 - 2100.00
Insurance, 382.06v 4C1.31
Taxes, 13377.23" 13031.03
Watchman, 225_00- 3C3-20_
Land Lookers, 1768.25" 90,0
Foresters,
Forest Protection, 360.15 g 360.13 .
Reforestration:
a.  Coalwood Nursery,
b. Negaunee *“
Selling Expense, 61.00" 1122.00
Donated Lot Rents,
Back Taxes on Canceled Contracts and Leases,
SNy 83.37" 10.50
Miscellaneous Expense, o
ofBJIId(ljr'r:ﬁ 39.12" 3.37
Gomission an sales of buildings 73.80"
Total, "18469.97 V18231 .54"

NOTE.—The above charges to account No. 36 will include expenditures made direct on the books of the Company, and that proportion
of the charges carried on the books of the C.-C. I. Co., which has been distributed according to the factor authorized by the
president, July 23rd, 1909. The authorized annual charges are as follows:

For Central Office Expense__ .4.3])@_ -- N
“ Land Lookers (Acct 36) __ 9QCUQOQO-----------

REMARKS:



BBURB QD wR

SIS

Form No. 290.

AVBRICAN IRON MINING Co.

LAND < ~ > DEPT.

STATEMENT OF GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSE.

Mcw tw -o f YEAR 1912
Total
MONTH Total Lo Mo
ACCOUNT OF _ 12 Mos. . s

Labor Supplies Total 191.2- 191.1.
Central Office Expense (proportion of). 100.00™ 100.00
Insurance,
Taxes, 340.01~ 350.89
Watchman,
Land Lookers,
Foresters,
Forest Protection, 17.10 F 17.10
Reforestration:

a.  Coalwood Nursery,
b. Negaunee “
Selling Expense,
Donated Lot Rents,
Back Taxes on Canceled Contracts and Leases,
Miscellaneous Expense,
\
Total, -457_1W 467 .99 "

NOTE.—The above charges to account No. 36 will include expenditures made direct on the books of the Company, and that proportion
of the charges carried on the books of the C.-C. I. Co., which has been distributed according to the factor authorized by the
president. July 23rd, 1909. The authorized annual charges are as follows:

For Central Office Expense__ VI.Q£i.*-0.Q
“ Land Lookers (ACCt. 36).....cc..comerrieneriniennne —

REMARKS:

27



THE CLEVELANF-CLIFFS IRON CO.

SWT7AYYA
0 <C(™>
LAND DEPARTMENT.
LABOR STATEMENT. mryTC--CTF Y EAR ,13
CORRECTED
No No. RalK PRr Day
Mkn Days. Currepg 1 Losst
m r M onth
GREENHOUSE
Florist and Attendants 5 1467 75| 2976 L8 2 02
Heat and Light 215 75 390 D 181
Labor 156 75 210 D 134
TOTAL 5 1839 26 35755 38/ 1%
GRAND ISLAND
Superintendence 3 678 60 2509 R 3 69
Game & Fish Protection 3 1036 60 1766 3D 1 7O
Launch 1 386 70 782 D Sm
Rented Buildings 44 70 38 D 85
Labor 5 1504 65 2189 A 1 45
TOTAL i 3650 45 7287 11 N9
FISH HATCHERY
Superintendence = Keeper i . 206 00 458 1 22
Propagation 27 00 56 2 2 10
labor 6 00 15 3 2 58
TOTAL i 239 00 531 3. 22
WILLIAVS HOTEL
Management and Service s 1652 00 2037 A 123
Labor 108 05 170 L8 157
TOTAL 5 1760 05 2208 Y- 124
ALGER COUNTY FARM
Superintendence 300 00 789 B 2 63
Labor 3 895 30 1689 P 18
TOTAL 1 1195 30 2478 fi2 N 2 O7
SAW MILL PLANT
Saw Mill 14 4345 69 11438 B~ 2 63
Lath Mill 3 807 85 2012 15 2 49
Shingle & Tie Mill 9 2868 76 8323 Pk 2D
Retail Yard 8 2465 45 6653 15w 2 29
Slabwood - Saw Mill 2 590 70 1674 # / 283
TOTAL 36 11078 45 29102 1* 262
GENERAL LEDGER AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
New Construction and Improvement 1 429 65 1119 D 2 60
Working and Trading 24 7444 85 15738 17 21
Miscellaneous Itens 3 938 75 1864 B 197
Bay Mills Land & Lumber Co. 1 300 00 225 0. 75
Cleveland Iron Mining Co. 1 3310 55 7344 58 221
Iron Cliffs Company 84 00 188 38 224
The Munising Company A 50 216 01 2 38
6 oc 18 57 3n
Michigamme Company 1 308 50 325 9 105
Operating Land Department- General 2 656 35 1976 91 301
Central Office 23 6893 00 25284 D8~ 3 66
TOTAL 66 20471 15 54300 15 21
GRAND TOTAL 126 40233 66 99483 4 222

23



=W

10
1

13
17

19

20

21

THE CLEVELAND-CLI

FFS

LAND DEPARTVENT

COMP ARATIVE STATEMENTHA

CENTRAL OFFICE EXPENSES

YEARS 1912 ¢ 1911

Salaries

Printing & Stationery
Postage

Office Furniture and Fixtures
a. Furniture & Fixtures

b.  Appartus

c. Repairs

Office Expenses

a. Petty Office

b. Papers & Periodicals

C. Maintenance Office & Yard
d. Livery Hire

f Fidelity Bond Premium

i Inventory Expenses

n. Taxes

Telephone & Telegraph

a. Line Rentals

b.  Telephone Expenses
Rentals

b. Agent's House

Legal Expenses

a. Solicitor's Salary

b. Solicitor & Legal Expenses
Traveling & Entertainment

a. General Expense
Donations

a. To Charitable Institutions,etc,.

General r-elfare

a2. Proportion of expense charged

by Treasurer
Employees Clubs
Stable Expenses

+|.|;5-'C'

T

a. Pages, maintenance of barn, etc.

Mechanical Engineering

a. Salaries AN
b. Traveling Expenses

c. Supplies

Abstracting & Recording

b. Abs. & Rec. fees, etc.
Munising Office

a. Salaries
b. Supplies
c. Traveling Expenses

Special & General Expenses
d. Special Expenses

TOTAL -

*

*

YEAR
1912
20223.29
1261.98"
611.S0"
231.97 v
$ 1129
95-1*5
93-56
2169.28 y
877-69
177.52
81*2.50
72.50
16.00
29.63
153.1%1%+
673. 51
253.30
1j.20.21j-
300.00i
300.00
1605. 76"
1125.00 /
1jSO.76".
1939. 697
1939.69
1220.00/
1220.00
187.13 7
157.13
30.00 A
151*7.99 *
151*7.99
3851%. %5 -
2950.51* '
138.88
765.03
685.72 A
685.72
li*8i*.S9"™
11*58.31
11* C8
12.50
298.59/
298.59 /
A38296.08/

Il ROHOC M? ANY

YEAR
19H

$ 20168.1*1*
1682.12
626.76
209.56

1561.22

629.10

300.00

11165.55 v/

1712.06
101f0.00 ~

201*.71

1613.si
3060.66

718.27
180.3 f

171*.23

$ 3531*6.86 /



«

THE CLEVELAND -CLIFFS IRON COM PA MY
LAND DEPARTVENT
DISTRIBUTION (F (ENTRAL CHHICE EXPENSES
COMPARATIVE STATE?5ENT.
YEARS 1912 - 1911

YEAR
Gareral Base 1912
Cleelad_Iron Mining Gopary $ 2500 00"
Iron Clirffs Gan ayrg 6.5
Jedasmn Iron Copany 2500 00 -
Pioear Iran Gopary 100 .00
L L ‘
1Sl 2160 00
%yMI"SrgLﬂ’d&LUT‘lH'G]TFHy 2100_00}'\
ISIg-, Margette & Southesstem Ry. Q. 1500 .00W
Mldﬁl_gatme 300 00"
Arericen I f% Chrm% 100 .00
The Claelard-Cli S}(%Itame) 18886.68"
Grad Islad 500,00y
Hotel Dilliars 200.00
AMIJn|S|rg Saw Mill : 2000.00 s
County varm 300 .00
l\%rme Greahousss i 300.00 v
2unisirg Fish Hatdhery f 7515
Nararg /
Limestoe _Rock 100.00
Rented Bunldings 100,00
Accounts Receiveble 150 55—
New Constructaian Acocounts 21699
V\bﬂ(lrg&TradlrgAmnts 2S .90
erating Lad Doartment 9. 25
laneous o

TOTAL - ®s296 08N

YEAR
191

$ 2500.00
2*C.00
2500.00

100.00
1000.00
2160.00
2100.00
1500.00

300.00

100.00

161716.86
O

200.00
2000.00
300.00
300.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

$31-6.56



3121
1+005
26
1+058
5000

10177

11001+

11067

LAND DEPARTVENT

CENTRAL CHHICE BXPENSSS - YEARR 1912

IN FAVR (F

Nih. P. Belden, Solicitor  e~CtUcJ")
T. B. Nymen
W. A Gamer
v. A Gamer

H. Ader
A. R Dow re  <w H.
H. S Nigttingale L
The Clevelad-Cliffs Irdh’ Go. Mjning Dept.

TOTAL -

DETAIL GF MMV ND. 21 — SPECIAL A\D GENERAL EXPENSES

$3HO A
B/
10.00 [1

18.00/
51.507
18.50

2370

\Y

$2B8.9
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THE CLEVELAND -CLIFFS IRON COMPANY
LAVP DEPARTVENT
QO TARATIVE STATEAE-TT Ov DONATIONS 7CR YEARS 1912 ADD 1911
DATE CF AUTHORIZATION AVONT
1912 1911 AUTHRIZD BY 1912 1911
Mnising Y.HCA. Rental  Dec. 9,190? Dec. 9,190? Tiau G. Mather, Pres.  $00 00" $00.00
Mnising Hospital Assn. Nov.13,190 Nov.13,190 Wn. G Mather, Pres.  150.00  125.00

Munising Hospital Assn. Dec. 5,1912 Win G Mather, Pres. 10.00"
Negaunee Eire Dept. Mar.25,1912 Mar.21,1911 C.V.R.Tonsad, L. A 5.00" 5.00
Muni sing Nire Dot Nov.27,1912 Nov.27,1911 C.V.R.Tonsad, L. A 10007 10.00
Muni sir? July *tih

Celdoration S0p.30,1912 CV.RTonsad, L A 10 00"
Waren®s Civic Leege, Wr. G. Mather, Pres.

Mnising Jdurel7,1912 Vertal 50 .00
Grad Islad Rd 2 Wn. G. Mather, Pres.

Qn Cib 17,1912 Vertal 25 .00/
Negaurnee Play Grounds Cct. 10,1912 CVRTowsad, L A 10007
Linestore Swedish Guch  Dec.23,1912 Wn G. Mather, Pres. 50.00

TOTAL 1220 00/10%0.00



THE CLEV"ELAND-CLI EF+S IRON CO HPANY
LAND CEPARTVENT
CENTRAL OFHICE - LEAL EXPENSESS
COMPARATIVE STATE KENT
YEARS 1912 - 1911

) N e

A.  Prgoortion of Salaries of Solicitors $1125.00 N § 1125.00
B. Prgoortion of Bqanses of Lepal Departnent o6 y 3%.55
TOTAL - $ 1605 761/ $ 1B



LALD DEPARTVENT

stat

nt op insurance in a ice decwber gist, 1912.

ACCRUED  BALANCE
CURRENT  UNEARNED

FP.PIF.7y INSURED THRU EXPIRATIOH  AVOUNT YEAR  PRFUXUM
1st Hat"l of Alger Co. - 1 Steward House g 3 Yrs. 12-31-1913  600.00
1100.00
1100.00
800.00
600.00
10068 HO. 2 lleoly House 750.
1036 Ho. 3 Porslund House 1000.00
642442 Ho. 4 Hydonen House 1300.00
Ho. 5 Koskinen House 1000.00
Ho. 6 use -
1058  Gwinn State Sav. Bank Ho. 7 3elden House Ishpeming 1500.00
10066 Do. 12-31-1915 2000.00
10068 * and Bamn Do. 1500.00
Ho. 8 Pynonen House Hegaunoe 12-31-1914  1000.00
Ho. 9 Rentela House 12-31-1913 1150.00
Ho.10 Luoma House 12-31-1914 1200.00
Ho.11 Koskenen House 12-31-1913  1000.00
6119974 Do. 12-31-1915 1200.00
6401 HO.12 Seach Inn 12-31-1913 1500.00
90231 Do. 1500.00
188 1000.00
1380083 1000.00
7006197 1250.00
1036 1250.00
1288 1250.00
641865 1500.00
684401 1500.00
104960 1250.00
1168 -
4219529 r 12-31-1912  2000.00
9922735 12-31-1912  2000.00
73818 " Boiler . 12-31-1914  5000.00
ﬁﬂ Ho.13 Eyn 12-31-1913  300.00
1  istHat"l Bark, Heg Ho.16 Carlson "ou 12-31-1912  400.00
r charged to Operating Rented Buildings $465.36 TOTAL
Rented 3uilding No. 16 burned 16
Total Accrued Current Year $465.52
Zl)ﬁg 1st Hat’l of Alger Co. Ho.23 Y.M.C.A., Bldg. Hunising 3 Yrs. 4-16-1914
1380094 6- 4-1914
641899 6- 4-1914
60636 8-22-1914
798 8-22-1914

Accrued Current Year paid by Hunising Y. IL C. A.

245560 ngs and Coni 12-31-1012 1000
1341 1500
5481986 1500
1201 1500
218 1500
1163 2500
b 2500
19926
7002124 b
194 2500
759237 1500
1500
4219528 1500
1500
1165 1500
2000
n 1500
1500
1500
219 2000
10057 3 ¥fs. 12-31-1914
513486 12-31-1913 1000
69994 12-31-1912 10000
73032 12-31-1914 5000
608380 i a 1y 12311013
185 Lunber _in Yard 12-31-1912
10047 Do. X
147
10049
759229
401342
4219539
7002134
19933
1168
6116608
1206
3826559
371
26327
4027916
171
201135
9922741
13156
7002133
9922740
12-31u1913
1362
244601
10074

Accrued Current Year charged to Operating Saw Hill Plant

NEDAUN33 GEEZ-JOUSES

5937062  1Ist Hat'l 3ank, Heg. 3uildings and Contents  Eegauneo 3 Yrs. 12-31-1914  666.67 30.50
1366287 666.67 30.50
818236 666.66 30.50
666.67 30.50
666.67
666.66
550.00
500000
Accrued Current Year charged to Operating Greenhouses 9550.00 46 115.91
Guinn Stato S
Accrued Curront Year chargod to Central 0 3 Stable Expense
189551 1st Hat™l of Algor Co. intendent™
s gor Superintendent®s Dielling Rune
1066 Workingnen®s Double Die - 12-31-1913 600
1067 N 400
1068 ) 800
70 3am 3uilding 12-31-1914 1000
Do. 12-31-1915 1000
Horses, Tools, Etc. 12-31-1913 2575
Accrued Current Year chargod to Operating Algor County Rana
544021 25.00/
Accrued Curront Year chargod to Operating Lirestone Job
PISH HATCHERY
1st Hat*1 of Algor C Bldgs., Contents and S
r*s Dwelling  Hunising 3 Yrs. 12-31-1913 66 6.66

Keeper
1 Current Year charged t hiorating Pish Hatchery



1Aram:; 0? insurance n: force December 3iat. 1012.

policy 110 Acecy PROPERTY INSURED LOCATION TERM BEXPIRATION  AMOUNT
OTKL WILLIAVS
690865 1st Kat"l of Alger (o. Buildi ngs 12-31-1912  1000.00
0251 Do. 3000.00
19927 3000.00
166 1500.00
7002125 1500.00
365 2000.00
Fumiture and Fixtures 800.00
1342 0o. 2500.00
3oiler " 3Yrs. 12-31-1915
10TSL QOTTAES
Kos. .2,3,4,5and 9. b Do. Do. 1500.00
™ .7, 8and 10 1200.00
Accrued Current Year charged to operating Hotel Wi TOTAL  23000.00
6116622  1st Kat"1 of Alger Co.
. 12-31-1915 750.00
4 12-31-1913 150.00
1217 12-31-1915
1218 12-31-1915
7006179 -
10080
76033
2633
3 12*31-1912
7002135 12-31-1912
12-31-1915
12-31-1915
12-31-1915 700.00
8380805 12:31-1914 500,
1203 Do. - " 12-31-1915 500.00
e Vies.Cottage 4 Fumniture . 12311913 750.00
362 Do. " " . 750.00
Accrued current year charged to operating Grand Island. TOTAL ~ 22300.00
1st Kat"1 of ALgor (. Lodge 4 Fum.-Fish.Grds.  Grd.Isl. 3 Yrs. 12-31-1913  1450.00
Do. Do. Do. Do. . 1200.00
750.00
n 760 » 1Yr. 12-31-1912 500.00
TOTAL 3900.00
1042 1st Kat'l of Alger Co.  Drellings built by Parsers Runely 3 Yrs. 3-29-1913  400.00
1043 o. Do. < Do. 3-29-1913 550.00
uss " 1vr. Do. 500.00
TOTAL 1450.00
TEH HOUSES
1253  1st Kat"1 of Alger Co. No.1, L.9A,31k. 13, 12-31-1915 700.00
125 . L.10A, 3lc13, 4-17-1915 700.00
1266 No.3" L.11A, ™ 13, < 8. 2-1¢ 400.00
1257 0. 17-1915 700.00
L.12A 13, ¢ 12-31-1915 700.00
K05, L13A, 3, " 4-17-1915  700.00
1383096 K0.6, L.14A, " 13, 4-17-1915  700.00
1383997 L.15A, = 13, 4-17-1915 700.00
1383998 No.8, L.16A, * 13, 4-17-1915
1383999 No.9, L.17A, ™ 13, & " Do.
1384000 NolO, L.18A, ™ 13, » 700.00
_TOTAL 7400.00
238 1st Kat"l of Alger Co.
378 -
690872
2036741
13160
1216 » 4-28-1915  1000.00
3, - 4-28-1915
1354 "9 3 - 4-13-1915  1000.00
6116617 "2 » " 4-21-1¢
"2, o - " 5-17-1915 00
2030 - 2 " - " 5-17-1915 500.00
" 20 2, » - - 4-28- 1000.00
201 I O " - 4-17-1915 800.00
1259 " " 4-28- 800.00
5481999 "1 " " 4-28-1915  900.00
5634526 1 5- 6-1915  400.00
20145 28-1915  800.00
179 15 12-31-1915 900.00
19950 R | 4-17-1915  900.00
80662 1, 4-23-1913
TOTAL  18500.00
LA po:TE ADDITION HOUSES
201137 1st Kat'l of Algor 1 Block 1. Mur ing 3 Yrs. 3-10-1915  1600.00
197 Do. 2 " Do. Do. 1700.00
10068 1700.00
7002142 1 1600.00
345 1 1600.00
325 w6 1 1-10-1914  1000.00
60648 "1 » 3-10-1915  1300.00
781 .9 » = 12-31-1915 1300.00
1383993 1 "1 - > 3-10-1915  1300.00
“ 12 o - - Do. 300.00
1 1 1300.00
3826566 18 1300.00
1212

TOTAL 1830000

work GEEK"S COTTAGES

Lot 9 Block 12, 3171915 900.00
I 311915 90,
"1l " 12-31-1915
" 12 - B 0.
14
v
<16 3-17-1915
=17 Do.
- 12-31-1915
"9 - - v 371915
TOTAL
685 Ist Kat'l of Alger Co.  Lot"21f3locke"J1Orig.  Munieing 3 Yrs. 12-31-1915  500.00
20103 Ist Kat'l of Alger Co. ng Hospital ng 3 Yrs. 12-31-1913 1000,
128 - Do. Do. Do. 1000.f
1360615 1000.
9731107 1000.
641861 1000.
b 1000.
1285 1000.
90187 1000.
6006013 1000.00
70 1000.00
189652 1000.
123 1000.
1100 1000.
10004
1061 10004
206 1000.
5400062 1000.
4020860 1000.
675200 1000
6895800 1000.00
4043806 1000.00
1023 1000.00
6472430 1000.00
70822 * iler - * 591013 5000.00
TOTAL  28000.00
SJuL
YEAR PRILIIW
Rented 3uildings 450.83
SawHill Plant 2805.25T 45.94
78.46V  156.91
21500 21.00
57.93%  78.34
25.00
6.65 6.65
7B 632
20771 32836
TOTAL 408470 1151.9%

%
%
5

ISR
il
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255 59
76 50 76 9D
75 90
B
B/XB B
51 00 5100
20 40 Q0
6B 7% 68 7%
%672 8
0 a

EERGEEEE

P

1.7

oy
¥ 8
§ .
B e

B &
sRHBB &/
a

B BNBB
o o 8 80 BBwo

=
38

g8
8 8
B pon

B wo
2 882 ¢ 88

3
3
8

8 8KKBIABRS 8

2 ®

ooo 8 aoBox 8 8

=
wo
IB

®
8
B

B ool we o w B coooe?
SHRBBHABISIBHEBE 8 88 3
e vowwew w 8 © e w
BIBHRIRIBBBHAR B 333333RBBE

5
B wwww

8

woo

88 2REBEHAS
2 gagh BI8 o

GRRK GRBG B

»-
s
=
o
g

69.

G BE KRK’R

B SBERRBREEGES

&
&

IR

T FRRBRKRRAR

2

»
]
N
3]

RR
9
S8
L)

~
®
5
o

2102 5

"
EEEEEE]

R
5
ERCEEEEEE]

26 00 67
509.46 14161

BALANCE
UNEARNED  FIRE
PREMIUM

|
8

RR88EEL
8888884 8

® o R oowo B anBon B
I BB B 888 8 83888 8 8

NNNONEN®
RRRIRBRR

8
B

NWOO ONOOWNO N

B 4BRE BYBEBEYE 4

omn o
BEBR 8

5.77

gomaann
BERBBRERR

BALANE

UNEARNED

PBIMUM
165.23



POLICY NO. AGENCY

10032 Qvinn State Sav. Banh
1499 E. C. Cooley
10(|J|32 Gwninn State Sav. 3anlc

Do.
If Il

IRON CL I ?PS COLPANY

LAIID DEPARTMENT

Sj.ixii:t of insurance m force i);:2T.ii. gist. 1912

PROPERTY INSURED

Dwelling No. 6

Do.
Dvrelling No. 7
» » g
1 1 9

Accrued ciirrent ’rear charged to operating Rented 3uildings

10032 Gwinn State Sav. 3ank

General Pom Miscellaneous

Excelsior nine Capt's
House

Horse Barn Bellevue
Farm

Foreman’'s Dwelling

3ellevue Farm
Creamery 3uilding

Accrued current ’‘ear charged to Operating land Department

LOCATION THRU EXPIRATION
Negaunee 3 Yrs. 12-31-1913
it Do. 12-31-1912

I I 12.31-1913

[ I Do.
I [ It

TOTAL

Negaunee 3 Yrs. 12-31-1913

il Do. Do.

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

AVOUNT
1250.00
2000.00
3500.00
1000.00

800.00

8550.00"

250.00

1000.00

600.00
300.00

2150.00

10700.00v

RATE PREMIUM

1.95

2.00

12.20
16.68
34.17

9.76
16.04

88.85

5.01

20.56

12.02
6.17

43.76

132.61

3.95
6.00
11.08
3.17
5.20

29.40

ACCRUED BALANCE
CURRENT  UNEARNED
YEAR PREMIUM

3.95
11.08
3.16
5.20

' 23.39

.

B



JAGKSCi IROI! GOUPAITY
LAND DEPARTMENT

statement 0?7 insurance iit force December gist. 1912

ACCRUED BALANCE
CURRENT UNEARNED

POLICY lIO. AGENCY PROPERTY INSURED LOCATION TERM EXPIRATION AMOUNT RATE PREMIUM YEAR PREMIUM
7068951 Gwinn State Sav.3ank Dwelling Ho, 1 Hogaunoe 3 Yrs. 12-31-1915 2000.00 .95 19.53 6.28 19.00
t Do. it "2 » Do. Do. 800.00 .95 7.81 2.35 7.60
n It It "3 It It it 800.00 .95 7.81 2.35 7.60
It If It "4 It It tt 800.00 .95 7.81 2.35 7.60
it If it " 5 tt ft tt 800.00 .95 7.81 2.35 7.60
ft tt tt "6 It It tt 800.00 .95 7.81 2.35 7.60
4216221 1st ITat'l Bank - Neg. If 9 If tt 12-31-1914 700.00 .95 6.48 2.10 4.20
7068951 Gwinn State Sav. 3aris if "1 tt " 12-31-1915 800.00 .95 7.81 2.35 7.60
If Do. ft "o12 it tt Do. 800.00 .95 7.81 2.35 7.60
ft » It 13 It tt tt 600.00 .95 5.86 1.76 5.70
ft it if 14 It It tt 800.00 .95 7.81 2.35 7.60
10034 tl If " 15 t u 12-31-1913 4000.00 .95 37.96 12.65 12.65
7068951 ft ft » 17 It It 12-31-1915 500.00 .95 4.89 1.84 4.75
1280 T. A. Thoron tt " 18 It u 12-31-1913 1000.00 .95 9.00 2.76 2.75
1281 Do. It 7”19 It t Do. 1100.00 .95 9.90 3.03 3.30
4382475 1st ITat’l Bank - Hog. It ' 20 ft ft 12-31-1915 500.00 .95 4.63 1.53 4.50
9731168 Do. It o221 It It 12-31-1914 1000.00 .95 9.25 3.00 6.00
10041 Gwinn State Sav.3anlc ft » 22 It tt Do. 400.00 .95 4.33 1.26 2.52
4058641 1st ITat'l Bank - Neg. 1t " 23 It If tt 800.00 .95 8.60 2.40 4.80
1293 T. A. Thoren if "o24 ft ft 12-31-1913 400.00 .95 3.60 1.15 1.15

Accrued current year charged to operating Rented Buildings TOTAL 19400.00~ " 186.51~ 58.56y 132.12



munising. karquettj & southeastern railway company

LAIID DBPARIIEITT

STATEMENT 0? INSURANCE IIT JO:ICE DECEMBER 51st. 1912

ACCRUED 3ALAMCE
CURRENT  UNEARNED
POLICY NO. AGENCY PROPERTY INSURED LOCATION TEHRM  EXPIRATION AMOUNT RATE PREMIUM year; PREMIUM

388 1st Nat'l of Alger Co. Bowoman Dwel.L.22,B.lIl Orig, Munising 3 Yrs. 12-31-1915 700.00™ ~ .95 6.84 1.897 6.55

Accrued, current year charged to operating Rented 3uildings.

3>;
TO



il Gl GAILIN3 GO UPAH
LAID DEPARTMENT

STATEMENT OP INSURANCE Il FORCE $303.132?. 31st, 1912

ACCRUED BALANCE
CURRENT  UNEARNED

POLICY 1C - AGENCY PROPERTY IITSUR3D LOCATION TERM EXPIRATION AMOUNT RATE PREMIUM  YEAR PREMIUM
10061 1st Nat’l of ALger Co. Dwelling Ho. 1 Michigamme 3 Yrs. 12-31-1914 450.00 .75 6.94 2.25 4.50
I Do. It 2 It Do. Do. 700.00 .75 1079 3..50 7.00
b It It 3 It tt It 1300.00 .75 20.04 6.50 13.00
tf if It It 4 tt t It 1200.00 -1.50 37.00  12.00  24.00
if tt It t g tt t If 600.00 .75  9.25 3.00 6.00
It It tt It g It it It 450.00 .75 6.94 2.25 4.50
It It It t g It it It 400.00 .75 6.17 2.00 4.00
It t It t 1 H it It 350.00 .75 5.40 1.75 3.50
It It Il t 16 t it it 300.00 .75 4.62 1.50 3.00
It It It t g tt it It 150.00 .75 2.31 75 1.50
tf t U It 19 ft t It 150.00 .75 2.31 75 1.50
It It tf t 94 it it t 300.00 .75  4.62 1.50 3.00
I It It It 29 t it It 250.00 .75  3.85 1.25 2.50
J f It It 41 I it t 350.00 .75  5.40 1.75 3.50
It It It It 42 f it ft 250.00 .75 3.85 1.25 2.50
it t It It 43. t it if 200.00 .75 3.08 1.00 2.00
It t If It 44 It it It 450.00 .75 6.94 2.25 4.50
It t t It 45 tf t it 400.00 .75 6.17 2.00 4.00
t It ft t 46 t it t 1000.00 .75  15.42 5.00 10.00
Accrued current year charged to operating Rented Buildings TOTAL 9250.00" 161.10 52.25S 104.50
10061 1st Nat’l of Alger Co, General Form Miscellaneous i
Horse Barn t it 12-31-1914  250.00 1.75 8.99 2.92 5.83
Warehouse and O ffice It '_t Do. 225.00 1.50 ; 6.94 2.25 4.50
Change House u it it 200.00 2.50 ! 10.28 3.33 6.67
Superintendent’s Barn I it 100.00 .75 1.54 50 1.00
Lime Warehouse It tt U 25.00 2.00 1.03 .33 67
Boss’s Change House it it it 50.00 2.50 , 2.57 84 1.66
Engine & 3oiler House t t t 700.00 1.65 23.74 7.70 15.40
Air compressors.supplies .
etc. it it 1400.00 1.65 47.48 15.40 30.80
Machinery, shafting
belting, etc. it n 600.00 1.65 20.35 6.60 13.20
Saw M ill Building It it t 800.00 6.15 98.97 32.80 65.61
Accrued. current year charged to Operating Land Department TOTAL 4350.00 221.89 72.67/"145.34
GRAND TOTAL  13600.00 382.99 124.92  249.84

3s



3AY HILL S LA M2 & LUII32B COUP AIMY
LATH) DEPARTMENT

STATEMENT OP INSURANCE IN FORCE DBCEII3ER 51st. 1912.

ACCRUED 3ALANCS
CURRENT  UNEARNED

POLICY HO. AGENCY PROPERTY INSURED LOCATION TERM EXPIRATION  AMOUNT RATS PREMIUM YEAR  PREMIUM
GENERAL FORM
759238 1st Ilat'l of Alger Co. 3uildings and Contents Bay Pills 1 Yr. 12-31-1912 750.00 3.57 26.78 26.78
1203 Do. Do. Do. Do. Do. 750.00 It 26.78 26.78
10060 ft ft tt it H 1000.00 tt 35.70 35.70
4219531 ft ft ft It tt 750.00 tt 26.78 26.78
690866 ft tt it it i 750.00 it 26.78 26.73
1-168 ft ft tt t 750.00 t 26.78 26.78
7002127 ft it i > » 750.00 ft 26.78 26.78
19930 ft ft it If b 750.00 It 26.78 26.78
85626 ft tt ft it ft 750.00 ft 26.78 26.78
90253 t ft it i - 700.00 tt 24.99 24.99
1248 ft tt tt It ft 750_00 tt 2678 26.78
2026 t tt it ii i 750.00 It ,26.78 26.78
6116607 tt tt If ft ft 750.00 It 26.78 26.78 .
773 ft tt it it ii 750.00 tt 26.78 26.78

Accrued current year charged to Operating Land Department TOTAL 10700.00" 382.05 " 382.05"



THE CLEVELAND - CLIFFS IRON COMPANY
LAND DEPARTMENT
STATEMENT COF BUILDINGS NOT INSURED - DECEVBER 31ST. 1912.

Robert's Purchase - NEjr of SF- Sec. 2S-1¥9-26
« 1 Two Story Prame House, size I*! x 20 ft.

e Jylha's Purchase - SEi- of NIV Sec. 30-H-S-26
« | Two Story Log House with Shingle Roof -
Size 16 x 20 ft.

Sandy Jo’nson Purchase - SE|- of NEY Sec. 25-*rS-27
e 1 - Log House - IS x 26 ft.

.1 - Log Bam - I*r x IS ft.
e 1 - "iscellaneove Lot of Sheds.

ALGER COUNTY FARM

1 Tank House - 6 x IS ft.

WILLIAMS LANDING

One Frame Lumber House - 16 x 26 ft.
- "  Frame Sleeping Camp -1*1 x IS ft.
" FrameSleeping Camp - 12 - 20 ft.
" Frame Cottage - 16 x 16 ft.
1" Portable House - 12 x 30 ft.
" Log Cow Bam - 12 x 12 f , - Near Parm
" Log Ice Bouse - IS x 2b ft.
" Frame lce House - 16 x IS ft.
1 Small Log Building - 7 x 7 ft.
" Frame House - S x 8 ft,
*" Log Tool House - 11 x |3} ft.
1" Frame and Lor Turkev and Chicken House - 16 x 27 ft.
*w» PrameBlacksmith Shop - IS x 24 ft.
" FrameFell House - 10 x 10ft.
**" Store House - Frame - 16+ x 30 ft,
*1 Cook Canp - Prame - 20 x X6 ft.
« " Six Compartment Bath House - 10 x 30 ft.
' Concrete Power House - 17 x 30 ft.

FISHING GROUNDS

*One Frame Bam 10 x 15 ft.

e 1 Chicken Coop - 6 x 20 ft.

' " Block House - 8 x 8 ft,

e " Frame lce House - 12 x 16 ft.
e 1 Frame Fell House - 10 x 16 ft.

TROUT 3AY

1 One Prame Ice House - 12 x 1% ft.
" Log Bam 15 x 26 ft. (Old)
1 Prame Telephone Booth - ~ x  ft.
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STATEVENT CF BUILDINGS NOT INSLRED - DBFHHER 3IST, 1912 - (ot
HURRAY BAY
+Q0e Aae Dok Huse - 12 x 25 ft
NORTH LIGHT TRAIL
"Qe Log Getlr camp - 12 X 15 .
QUL FOINT
'C{’.echC(IkCHrp ISx D ft*
s Fam M Hx IS e
TST R
Qe log Gap - Z/ x D ft
FAST HRE
G L(g%‘r%) %421§§ ft.Sa: 2}3—!8—19
" Cap - 12 X ft. Sc. IIf—lB—ZIQ

FAST GATE

Q'EFraTESI | camp — 15 X 16 ft.
Log e(—aplggx’opﬂ:,

"' Hae House - 6 8 ft
H,B

Qe Log Huse - D x 25

e« » Cap- IFX IS ft
AR AP

10 3= sqrtame - Bz
NCRTH LIGHT

’Oe Yare Bam - 16 X 16 Tt
Oe Yae Gk Gap - 16 X 28 ft

FIND 2ALL FARM

«(0e Yare Tool House - 10 X 12 ft.
STONE QUARRY

(e Aae Telgdoe Booth - x M ft



IRON CLIFFS COMPANY
LAND DEPARTVENT
STATBVENT CF BUILDINGS NOT' INSLRED - DECEVBRR S1ST. 1912.
BEIPVE FARV BUILDINGS

1 Loc House with Kitchen atteded.
1I215x2Dx16ftt Kiden9x FFxs6 ft

1FAare Sale Huse- Siz D x HKk1L ft
1 Yase PisHuse -Sizze ISx#x 6 Tt

1 AFae HenHuse -Sizz 12x49x 6 Tt

1 Los Stable - Siz2 1} x 18x7 1,

NEGAUNEE
Oentral Office Building - Land Departrant
Size XiBﬂ;rg

41



376

JACKSON IRON COMPANY
LAND DEPARTMVENT

STATF?IHAT 0~ BUILDINGS NOT INSURED - DFCHfBFR 313T. 1912.

QOST SHFFT

NO.

16 .1 Story ”~rane Dwelling located near OIld Stawp Mill Site,
known as "McNeil" House.

FAYFTTF LOCATION
3LDO. NO.

1 e 2 S--ory ~rane Dwelling - size 30'6"™ x 53's
Known as Superintendent's House.

2 li- Story ~r~*ne Dwelling with Brick Baserent.
Size 22131 x 26'2».

3 1-J Story ~rame Dwelling with stone foundation
Size I1f3'3" x 2S'6".

1-|- Story Frane Dwelling with stone foundation.

Size 22*3" x 26'If".

5 2 Story ~rane Dwelling - size 11'1" x

7 2 Story Frawe Dwelling with stone foundation.
Size 22'5" x 3S'5"

8 l-a Story Frane Dwelling with stone foundation.
Size 49'9" x 52'6».

9 I-£ Story I1xa”e Dwelling with stone foundation.
Size 22*6" x Mf'5».

13 l'i Ston* Dwelling - Size 3/~'" x 31'10".

1*1 2 Storv Dwelling - s”™one foundation.
Size 22'2" x 36'¥".

15 1 Story Dwelling - size Ity'I?" x 27’

16) 2 Story (Double) Dwelling - stone foundation.

17) Size 2¥'5» x

18 1 Story Dwelling with stone foundation.
Size 22'5"™ x 27’6».

19 2 Story Dwelling with shed - stone foundation.
221" x 26°II"

20) 1y Story Dwelling (Dottle) - s‘one foundation.

21) Size 26'k™ x26'If"

22) la Story Dwelling (Double) - stone foundation.

23) Size 26'""" x26'5".

2k I£ Story Dwelling -stone foundation.

Size 1 6 x 2%1"*f».
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25
26
2 >

8

D

D)
3D

STATEVENT GF BUILDINGS NOT INSLRED - Gont™dl.

1V Story Delling - stoe foudation

Sizo 21T X B~
2 Dnelling with Sed - stae foudataon
1z 2 xX3Ir
2 Dnelling with Sed - stoe foudataon.
122 2 X P

I5-Story Dielling - Store foundation
Size 2'5»“)]( Bif<

H-Story Drelling - Sizz 5 x 0.1
13- Story Deelling - stoe foundation

Siz B XX
Mechire - 1 Story Brick & Stoe.
Size X 5

Office Building - 2 -
Stoe foucAtion. Siz2 24" X §4A

-Warehouse Bullding - 2 story Stoe.

Siz & x &

-Store Bunlding - 2 Story Aare - Stoe foudation
Sizz 87" X63"

Hotel Euildirg - zéol Frare - Store foudation.
*x 6

Size 56

Nam 2l - ""yae Building - Sizz 35" X 3 B'
Bam #2 - FHare Building - Size 37 x il

le Huse - FHae
Old Saw Ml Burlding - Aare.
m\arehouse on Dok

%



% JfV v’

BUNKER HILL UINING_COMPAH
LAND DEPARTMENT
STATEMENT OF BUILDINGS NOT INSURED - DECEMBER 31ST. 1912

OLD FURNACE LOCATION

Frame Carpenter Shop - Size 18 x 14 ft.

Frame Blacksmith Shop - Size 24 x 36 x 14 ft.
Frame Pattern Shop - Size 24 x 36 x 14 ft.
Frame Coal Shed - Size 66 x 16 ft.

Frame Coal Shed near Nursery - Size 32 x 100 x 12 ft.
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UICHI6GAMHE COMPANY
LAND DEPARTVENT

STATBVENT CF BUILDINGS NOT.INSIRD - DECRVBRR 31ST, 19120
Cost St
No.
7 -1 Fare Drelling with Wing ad
Rreber st 9 v

i .
Sizz 24 x40 ft. Wing 12 X 16 ft.
Kitchen 12 X 14 ft. 2x2ft

Unplatted Portaon.
2 .1 Story Hare Dable Drelli
SiZ 24 x5 ft. 0
Unplatted Portion
Bldy. No.
H 1 Stoe Ponder House - Iron Roof -

Sizz Px12 f

1 Frare Bgire Huse - Bad Shepe) -

C?)

48 1 Aare Bladanith S1p
Siz xR T

29

1 Fare Tiber Bosses Dry
Siz 18x 2 ft

#4-5 ad 6 Saft Housss.
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THE MUNISING COMPANY
LAV) DEPARTVENT
STATEVENT CF BUILDINGS NOT INSLRED - DECBVBER 31ST, 1912.

EAST HNISING

r3 Log Houses

ml 1 Story Frare Building

-1 2 Story Frare Building

-1 Log ad Fare Building

1 Aare Building - Ama River Cllb House
QOALKOD

1 Qe Story Log Office Building 10 x 12 ft.

1 Qe Story Log Carp Building 120 x 13 & B 7

»



BAY HILLS LAND & LUMBER COMPANY
LAND DEPARTVENT
STATRVENT O? BUILDINGS HOT' INJURED - DECEVBRR 7MST. 1912.

%



DUPLICATE

THE CLEVELAND-CIITTS IRON CQMPANY

Land Department
EARNINGS (GRAND IS AND LODGE - YEAR 19127

Nil.



JAN 2 2 1913

7qr CLEVELAND-CLIFFS IRON COM PANY

LAND DEPARTVENT
QOVPARATIVE STATRVENT (F SALARIES AD PERUISITES
193 - 1912
1912 1911 1910 1910 ()
C. V. R. TEEUA\D.
Lend Agat
Al 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00 5%16.66
Ageﬁa?ésl-nse 300.00 300.00 300.00 35.00
Steble Bqpase B9\  1613.Si 150341 .19
Two Telepores i S10)) 5. *s.00 BB
Total 6.9y 6833 b/~ 7230.60
E. A GRER. )
Ash11 Aditor
Al 2%00.00 2%00.00 2100 00 22/.00
ng%istarna Telggoe 15.00 15.00 15.00 16.5
Total 2115.0 21150 2115.00 201.5
NOTE:
AThirteen noths.
CETAIL CF STABLE EAENEE=? M
1912
Barmen 720,00
i —— k3%
merance ] 171.16
\eterinary querd Medicine Nore
Miscellareous Tools ad Suyplies 3.60
Telegae * 150
Electric Ligt- Higl I
Insrace._ 21 00
207.06

Bam s
[ercF?imai:im EadAD
Total 15%17.95-

5000.00
300.00
1233.93

3B.16

6622 111

2100.00
15.00

211500

1911

720.00

*D57
IO 30

3.5
£D
10.00

6.00

23.53
300.00

1613.31*



- -

THE CLEVELAND-CLIFFS IRON COMPANY Sheet No. 1*

LAUD Department.
PLANT ACCOUNT
Statement of New Construction and Improvement for Month of YEAR 1912.
AUTHORIZATION COST DISPOSITION Bai -now Carried
- i Bal.
T R R Cost et Acoun G ' ooym Tom P amom Remats
6 Keeper*s Lodge 500.0(
Supplementary 1607.1~ 2107 14 6 15 03 2107 14 9 30 04 Grand Island Cost Sheet 210 71 * 1694 59 412 55
Keeper’s Lodge Equipment 517 48 m7 31 04 517 46V 751 05 Do. 51 757 420 28- 97 20
TOUAL KEEPER"S LODGE 2624 62 L 2624 62 262 46 2114 0™ A8 509 75 ~
21 P.eprs. to Williams House 1800.0C
Supplementary 150.0C 1950 00 ‘6 30 05 11 30 05
2la Repairs Old Cottages 687.5(
Supplonentary 1478.3"
" 125.6n 7 10 05 10 31 05
37 Reprs.Old Cottages & Dock 1267.8] 3559 29 6 15 06 5509 29 11 30 07 Hotel Williams Cost Sheet 550 93 " 5160 58j 340 71
50 Grand Island Sumner P.esort 3796 00 7 107 2909 43 = 11 30 07 Do. 290 94 " 2418 72 8.0 71*
50a 788 00 8 2 07 664 72 S 11 30 -0 66 47 565 42- 9 -
28 Hotel Williams furniture 1100.0C
Supplementary 789.2C
" 112.5C 2001 73 7 31 05 2001 73 10 31 05 " 200 17- = 1928 82 72 9D
82 Hotol Williams Annex 19900.0C
Supplementary 1915.0C 7 15 09 15 10
Grand Island Summer Resort 275.00 22090 00 6 30 11 27725 14' 5635 14 9 30 11 2772 2. - 9820 46* 17904 68.
TOTAL HOTEL WILLIAMS AND COTTAGES 34185 02 38810 31 5635 14 3801 03 19894 00*A8 18916 31m
29 Trout 3ay Cottages 3030.00
Supplementary 1168.72
" 1738.4C
" 290.8& '7 31 05 8 31 06
37 P.eprs.Old Cottages &bock 722.7 6950 79i 6 15 06 6950 79 - 11 30 07 Girand Island Cost Sheet 785 15< 5582 48 1368 31*
30 Gamekeeper’s Cottage & 3arn 500.0C
Supplementary 143.6(
" 683.9-1 1327 - 9 30 05 1327 60 11 30 05 Do. 132 76- 929 R. 398 2ft
69 Boatman"s Cottage 1083.5( 8 20 08 531 09
107 Addition t 3tnans. Cottage 449.4C 1532 90 9 15 12 1459 68 1 30 12 » 145 9% 614 45- 845 23
80 Grd.Isl.Sewer Suiater Systen2982.1C 10 1 09 8 31 10
9% Grand Island Summer Resort 3905.0C 6887 10- 6 30 11 8827 59 r 1940 49 9 30 11 Hotel Y/illiams Cost Sheet 882 76 - 2270 28* 6557 31
82 Grand Island Barn 1000 00 7 15 09 1110 82 :- 110 82 7 15 10 Grand Island Cost Sheet 111 08 333 &7 777 58"
82 Grand Island 3oathouse 880 00. 7 15 09 864 12 7 15 10 Do. 86 41 259 23- 604 8~
9% Grand Island Summer Resort 1188 00> 6 30 11 737 0 93 11 M 737 90.
9% Gamekeeper"s Cottage Repairs 825 00 630 11 1217 21 ** 392 21 930 11 121 72- 320 %A4. 89%6 ?27°
“XOTAL GRAND ISLAND 57401 03* 63930 641 0078 66 6409 33" 33056 71« A8 30873 9B.
MUNISING
43 Beach Inn Improvement 3556.0C
Supplementary 1618.1/
" 5181.7 10355 9%- 1 23 07 10608 00 A 252 04 7 31 10 Rented Buildings Cost Sheet 99" 3119 72" 7488 28*
58 iunising Kill 30910.0C
Supplonentary 1130°5C
" 4620.0C
" 1099.0C
" 150.0C
907.5C 5 31 06 12 31 09
98 Saw Mill Safety Devices 495.00 715 11 229 12
106 Add. to Saw Mill Plant 1795.5C 41115 50 7 17 12 55587 94* 14472 44 11 30 12 Saw Mill Cost Sheet 6104 \r 23267 14. 32320 80
73 Moving 3urtis House 4345 00* 1 14 09 7449 @t 3104 02 12 31 09 Rented Buildings Cost Shoot 61 90k 1541 63* 5907 39-
75 La Porto Addition Houses -..266%0 QQI_JL 1 03- 52263 3. ?31 10 To Treasurer
TOTAL MUNISING 92454 46 105913 49 -17828 50 8908 05" 60197 @. 45716 47*
63 Hegaunoe Greenhouses 8800.00 8 308 831 09
99 Add. ITegauneo Greenhouses  1595.00 10395 00- 7 31 i: 14564 35 4169 35 31 11 Greenhouse Cost Sheet 1456 A" 5404 80* 9079 55*
90 iTsgaunee Barn Repairs-------—------ 1 ZI5QL20L 12 @ _ ZM_2i 8 3l in rv
TOTAL H'I TROTT ffflj 160965 42, m\WHg 21 Boors £L 8B z1: 99445 424 D =

floTE: If after estimate of cost has been made it is found necessary to increase the cost, the authorization of the President must be procuredjM jpntidite work under sitch amended estimate, and the fact of the change noted Under the head of Remarks






THE CLEVELAND-CLIFFS IRON COMPANY Sheet No. 1+

OMWC*.i5_£1~-.... EQUIPMENT ACCOUNT -Department. &
Statement of New Construction- and improvement for 9.

Note: If after estimate of cost has been made it is found necessary to increase the cost, the authorization of the Prisident must be procure?tgcontinue work under such amended estimate, and the fact of the change noted under the head of Remarks.



76
92
109

103

Note:

<loert.-L%

AUTHORIZATION

TAT CLEVELAND-GLIDES IP.GIT COMPANY
GRAND ISLAND

Grand Island 3oarding House

MUNISING

Workin&ncn®s Cottages
Saw Hill Superintendent"s Dwelling
Beach Inn Repairs #2

TOTAL mi I SING

Alger County Farm

TOTAL THE CLE/ELAND-GUFFS IRON ®0.

jaoksoi: IRC:: company

Impt. Jackson lIron Go. Addition

CLEVELAND IRON MINING COMPANY

Davis Streot Sower

Ishpcming Improvements  33574.91
Supplementary/ 750.00

Fencing Jasper St. Pit

XT"AL OLNVTLAND IRON MIKING COMPANI

THE CLEVELAND-CLIFFS IRON COMPANY

UNCOMPLETED EXPENDITURES ACCOUNT 0? ESTIMATES AND AUTHORIZATIONS

Statement of New Construction and Improvement for

5115

20900
2860
4258
28018

34324

Work
to be
Completed

13

17179

17187

80"

18791

1339
20130

21721

47673

719

34438

Work
Cost Sheet or Account
Completed
Grand Island Cost Sheet
w2108 Rents and to Treasurer
2060
/ 2919 Tented Buildings Cost Sheet
7888
/ 7331 Farm Cost Sheet
7888
A 485 Operating Land Dept. Cost Sheet
Mining Department
103 Depreciated by Lot Rents
550 Operating Land Dept. Cost Shoot
51

Bai. now Carried

~ 582 A10
77>FAI0
A10
6952
8836
30k 16371
D"
61
01-

If after estimate of cost has been made it is found necessary to increase the cost, the authorization of the President must be procured to Continue work under such amended estimate, and the fact of the change noted under the head of Remarks.

11838

1339
13177

12885

31302

Sheet No.

Department.



Sold to Retail Yard

Car and Cargo Shipments and other sales

LULIBER
Company Cut
Custom work

GEryTT
Company Cut
Forster Cut

olI'lT
2/5/13.
2

TOTAL -

HE CLAV~AI-ANID-0LI 77S IROIT GOUPA
LAND DEPAIiaiENT
ATTACHVENT ITP STOCK REPORT OF HANDFAC' URED PRODUCTS - YEAR 1912.
RECAPITUL ATION1

SLA3Y/COB
LUVBER LATH SHINGLES TIES SAWHILL SHGL. HILL

957403 195000 840050 10 47
8775552 2040270 9797750 6843 3450 90
9732955 2235270 10C37800 6853 3497" 90
5949109
12578
5961687
7814550
1695000

9509550

HARDWOCD
SQUARES.

2000
41943

43943

HOGGED
REFUSE

45

45



Corect

Arvwed../ N P

LUMBER
FT. B.U.

LATH
PIECES

SHINGLES
PIECES

SAW MILL
SLAB"\OD

SHINGLE HILL
SLABWOOD

TIES PIECES

HARDWOOD
SQUARES

10GGED RE-
USE - CARS

STOCK REPORT.

MAMTMfyrrR-.m prodt htr

Hemlock

White Pine

Jack Pine

Spruce and Balsam
Tamarack

Norway Pine
Maple

“3irch

Basswood

Box Lumber

Cedar

Hardwood Scoots
B:rch and Mpale Car Stakes
Elm

TOTAL

No. 1 White Pine
No. 2 " "
32 He E S
No. 1 Hemlock

No. 2 "

32" H

No. £ Tamarack

32" Hemlock and Tamarack
Basswood

TOTAL
Extra Star "A" Star
Standard Star "A" Star
Diamond “A™

TOTAL
4 Root Pulp
4 Foot Fuel
16" Fuel

TOTAL

16" Fuel
8 Foot Cedar

Manufactured by Lath Mill

From Say/ Mill

REMARKS:

CLEVELAND-

cLI” S

<S>

LAND DEPARTMENT.

PRODUCED OR RECEIVED

Total for Total from

Jan. 1, 191.2.

4252058
416100
1671
80388

Previous

Month Months

81234

46370
79324
40

5511925~
53200
47350
125200
453250

294500
779750

3986000
1784950
2041000
7811950
1614
2331

4641, ,

79025

[nventory corrected

Over and
Short

446738 4698796
18121 434221
4819 3148
14704 65684
26029 804
% 26539
7447 302784
3755 179891
1124 21235
3552 3552
43 43
932 932
2300 2300
1032 80202
957 47327
687 - 78637
40
16500 16500

" 437184 W'" 5949109a "

14400 67600
5100 52450
19650 144850
7230 446020
20050 274450
2950 782700
1300 1300
1000 1000
6350 6350
1500 1500

7270Vv"  1760520*--

3750 3982250
100 1785050
6250 2047250
2600~ 7814550n. .
49 1565
300 396
1053 1278
1402 3239v
50 4436
35082 43943
45

I1RON

On Hand

Production Jan. 1,191.2-

5143009 9841805
902750 1336971
61920 58772
27850 93534
74895 75699
55355 81894
3900 306684
12940 192831
21075 42310
3552
1200 1157
3200 4132
2500 4800
800 81002
47327
78637
16500

6314946 <t226A065¢.

82000 149600
10000 62450
114000 258850
54000 500020
170000 444450
210000 992700
27000 28300

6500 150

2500 1000

08000, , * 2466520~
1257000 5239250
1231750 3016800
1157500 3204750

3646250, -11460800, ,

1565

305 701

400 1678
705t 34,,

D 0]

2601 7036

45

Total for
Month

Previous
Months

SHIPPED OR USED.

Total from
Jan. 1, 191-2..

7655505
1142471
20572
01434
48199
71594
305084
191531
41510

557
4132
3300

81002
47327
38737

9732955

143300
62450
173600
500020
444450
857500
28300
24500
10
1000

2235270™
4994250
2994300
2649250
10637800
1565
545
1387

3497

Balance
on Hand

16500
2531100 Y
6300

85250

135200

231250 <

245000

823000

291
447



ANIMALS Bulls Calves SEES Heifers Bams Ewes Lambs Boars Sows SnOATS Horses COLTS Turrets Chickens
'
On hand last report ' p \ 1 9 7 4 2 10 29 4 3 6 80
Increase 8 56 2 150
Purchased 3 3 Z
Transferred 2 5 .
Total 1 11 18 9 2 10 85 4 3 11 232
Sold 4 3 35 2 84
Butchered 5 1 6 18 5 20
Died 1 23 1 6
Transferred 5 2
Total 4 14 2 1 7 76 8 110
On Hand 1g/.TI-Ig 3 2 + i 2 9= A 3 7 127
NEMARKS: * 1 Calf returned by D. J. Allen.
FISH HATCHERY
... Year- — — e YUCIT N .
On Hand Last Report L2/31-U Received During Month- Fry Losses During the Month Distribution and Shipment
1)) Fry i Rond Eggs Year- Rord  Hatched Eogs Fry o and s fy o Yot
(5 S— —
Speckled Trout 53000 10444 22738 {A 10393 > 41500 11500 2388 185 99 49556 10208
S. H. S. Trout 25000,(,>) 20000 5000 200001(3)
Rainbow Trout 22 350000 350000 150000 )
Lake Trout
L. L. S Trout
Adult Pond Fish
Total, 53000 10444 22760s 575000 10393 411500 16500 2388 185 99 1-19556 10208
First Taking of Eggs, Condition of Eggs
Last “ “ “ Fry Date
First Hatching of Fry, February 1, 1912 Speckled Trout 5000 “ “ Yearlings 2
Last “ Juno 12, 1912 S. H, 3. T. 5000 “ Pond Fish
3
REMARKS; (i) 39163 Planted - 10393 Transferred to Yearlings. 4
@ Transferred from Fry. 5
(@ Planted during year. 6
(4 Purchased. 7
(®) Received at the Hatchery to be hatched for the 8
Huron Mountain Club. The Hatchery received 9
87500 as our share for hatching and same was sold to the 10
Huron uwatatn Club at thd timo the 262500 Fry wrere dolly —ad.
GRAND ISLAND FOREST PRESERVE
Received In Stock Total . Received InStock
ANIMALS Month  Yer Janiiorz % opge D Sold Hand ANIMALS Month Year  Jan. 1,1012
Moose 10 10 10 Jack Rabbits 36
Elk 21 1 22 3 19 Fox Squirrels 24
Caribou 9 9 9 Dal Rypa 19
Antelope Mallard Ducks 4
Black Tail Deer 1 1 1 Capercailzie 151
Mule Deer 7 7 7 Black Game 91
Native Deer 11 171 182 (1) 57 119 (2 6 Hazel Grouse 14
Beaver 2 2 2 Sharp Tail Grouse 2
Raccoons 4 4 4 Wild Turkeys * 5
Belgian Hares 18 18 18 Ring Neck Pheasants 143
English Gray Hares 4 4 4 Black * * 51
“  Black “ 3 3 3 Chickens * 25
Amer. Snow-Shoe Rabbits 4 4 4 Pigeons * 35
Guinea Hens 1
Quail
Pekin Ducks 1
Total 94 172 266 57 122 87 Total 603
remarks: *  Actual count. Predatory Animals on Hand Predatory Animals Killed During Month

@

52 shot during hunting season 1912.

(&)

115 sold and 4 donated

3 killed by wolf, 2 found dead and

ALGER COUNTV FARM

1 POX
The owl on hand July 31st, was sold
t Mr. p. Blake, supt., Washington, D.D.

131

Ducks

Pond Eqgs
FlI*"lai

22639
®)
22

Fry

22661

Temperature of Water
Date

u
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Total .
to Date Died
38
24

151
91
14

12 17 1
143 4
51

79 104 7

40 75

754

1059 Small mouthed Black Bass and Blue Gill

put

into Echo Lake from July 05 to date.

lings

21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Sold

30

36

1-12

i

38
24
19

151
91
14

139
51
67
75

685



Hemlock

White Pine
Jack Pine
Norway Pine
Spruce & 3alsan
Tamarack

Haple

Birch

Him

Ash

Basswood

3eech

30x Lumber
Cedar

Mixed Hardwood
Hardwood Scoots

Total -

Ertra star A Star

Standard Star A Star2994300

Diamond A

Total -

i

4~
a°

4°

THE CLEVELAND-CLIEFS 1SOi
LAM DEPARTMENT
SAW MILL PLANT
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 1911 - 1912

SELLING PRICES 0? LLUI

OOMFA1Y

FEET 30ASD MEASURE AVERAGE SELLING PRICE AVMOUNT
1912 1911 1912 1911 1911
7655505 5054371 $ 12.63 $ 10.32 $ 96462.83 $52170.59
1142471 738681 22.47 18.31 25(74.40 13526.54
20572 35187 19.12 22.36 393.41 786.66
71594 100 17.94 25.00 1284.19 2.50
81434 117503 18.47 15.09 1(04.30 1772.71
48199 61090 13.01 14.47 (26.98 883.78
305084 434412 15.14 13.35 421.26 5798.90
191531 169456 15.89 14.78 3044.16 2505.38
81002 70954 18.11 14.17 1467.08 1005.10
47327 34451 17.11 17.65 809.93 607.99
41510 47 21.24 25.10 831.81 1.18
38737 42456 7.69 10.18 298.11 432.32
None 1130 Hone 6.41 None 7.24
557 1647 20.38 21.04 11.27 34.65
3300 7800 8.00 7.00 26.40 54.60
4132 Hone 4.00 Hone 16.53 Hone
9732955 6769285 / 514.11 § 11.76/ f137.12.71 $ 79590.14 /
SHIGGLES
4994250 642500 $ 2.8 $2.79 $ 14224.28 $ 1793.63
894500 1.93 1.96 573.21 1753.50
2649250 1686000 1.07 B 2031.50 1658.26
10637800 3223000/ g 2.15 g 1.62/ g 2838.9 £5205.39 F
TIES
6853 5232 $ M4 § .M $ 3030.91 $ 2310.72
1322 987 .23 .16 34.06 154.15
/
8175 6219 * $ 4 0f~ ft 3314.97 $ 2464.87 v
LATH
143300 72100 § 4.47 $ 3.68 $ 640.17 $ 265.50
62450 96000 2.18 2.58 136.31 247.55
173600 68300 1.31 1.21 226.71 82.36
500020 539400 3.36 3.06 1681.67 1649.63
444450 176900 2.87 2.51 1276.31 443.58
857650 342100 1.24 1.06 1066.63 362.
28300 72000 2.31 2.10 65.34 150.90
24500 Hone .97 Hone 23.62 None
1000 None 2.00 Hone 2.00 None
2235270 1366800/ ft2.29 32.36./T__$5118.76 ___ $3201.2m



"HE CL2VS.LAMP-CLIFFS I1ROM COMPANY
LAUD DSPAP.aHSNT
COMPARATIVE SIAELDILT OF CURRENT TAXES PAID

- AE..AS VALUATION
PP.1 218 AMO UJ
DESCRIPTION 1912 1011 1912 1911 1912
Au Train 17618.9% 17564.39 - 5.37 5.35 94580.00 93904.99 i 4251.23 3936.30
3urt 77028.46 76978.68 4.06 3.96 313220.00 304875.00 211 16293.42 14814.19
Grand Island 5671.77 5671.77 6.23 6.19 35315.00 35115.00 429 2434.00 1253.
_Personal 2000.00 139.79
Limestone 12776.95 12418.78 7.52 7.82 96040. 442 5650.85
Mathias 14022.20 14142.20 6.43 6.49 90200.00 365 5119.03
240.00 12 30.00 .07 1.71
26753.03 27269.31 7.89 4.87 211160.00 143651.00 -8 8778.07
31000.00 1226.41
Munising \I/i age 56160.00 71800.00 842.40 1077.84
Personal 23000.00 345.00
Onota 13433.45 13325.95 6.9 7.20 92600.00 965950.00 3306.31 242274
Personal 1000.00 35,5
Rock Rivor 17301.26 15941.26 6.74 6.54 116600.00 104280.00 7130.93 6291.60
Mineral Reservations 280.00 5 70.00 4.31
8896.52 5.65 5.49 50300.00 48725.00 1845.66 1787.83
6400.41 6400.41 3.9 3.9 24950.00 24950.00 1020.61 752.
800.00 800.00 5.00 5.00 4000.00 4000.00 132.52 130.29
30439.91 30439.91 5.14 5.15 156525.00 156925.00 8029.43 6334.49
40.00 40.00 3.5 3.50 140.00 140.00 3.52 3.65
1086.57 1086.57 5.37 5.37 5030.00 5830.00 130.21 115.51
880.51 830.51 3.98 3.86 3500.00 3400.00 223 190.55 196.90
200.00 200.00 9.00 9.00 1800.00 1800.00 405 81.45 81.08
360.00 400.00 1.88 1.55 675.00 620.00 -068 37.8 271.33
40.00 1.25 50.00 2.83
160.00 160.00 3.56 3.75 570.00 600.00 21.67 22.95
1080.00 1080.00 8.42 8.42 9100.00 9100.00 330.88 359.74
5540.44 5422.25 5.23 5.25 27960.00 28460.00 1453.83 1426.16
123.81 24 30.00 1.56
1080.00 1080.00 3.33 3.29 3600.00 3550.00 -062 72.77 67.09
240.00 240.00 3.74 3.74 900.00 900.00 107 30.06 25.63
600.00 680.00 2.50 2.5 1500.00 1700.00 059 3B8.8 39.8
200.00 12 25.00 .86
54263.32 54263.32 5.18- 5.16 280950.00 279710.00 11330.33 9359.43
122598.99 122523.16 5.62 5.81 691040.00 711420.00 15245.15 16032.46
1440.00 1440.00 9.06 7.06 13040.00 10160.00 366.97 290.09
198.13 198.13 4.11 3.16 815.00 625. 55.73 49.02
Hendrick8 400.01 400.01 4.40 4.40 1760.00 1760.00 110.01 85.26
Newton 480.00 480.00 3.00 3.00 1440.00 1440.00 54.78 45.65
Portage 277.00 277.00 6.46 6.06 1790.00 1630.00, 86.20 56.73
Hudson 76.88 76.88 2.60 1.04 200.00 80.00 5.36 3.49
Champion 2870.95 2870.95 4.87 4.26 13990. 12240.00 217.21 197.28
Chocolay 7603.70 7603.70 3.13 3.13 23780.00 23830. 909.05 943.35
31y 238.69 238.69 3.00 3.00 717.00 717.00 13.04 16.78
Forsythe 5042.00 5042.00 1.42 1.42 7140.00 7140.00 131.57 137.63
Ishpeni 8775.65 1 8815.65 1.87 1.40 16400. 12360.00 I 552.27 360.70
Mlner;? Hos"-rvatlons 441.40 A 119.00 4.29
Ishpening City 152.00 152.00 17000 17000.00 303.08 35%;%
Marquette 529440 5294.40 3.89 3.59 19020.00 19020.00 411.14 -
Marquotte City 40.00 40.00 4725.00 4815.00 8.59 128.27
Negaunoe 1302.12 1342.12 2.Eli52 2.95 3712% 3965.00 20772(; 221.30
Mineral Reservations 40.00 - - -
Negaunoe City 191.19 191.19 13495.00 12225.00 &éﬂ} 2%2
Ponell 16213.63 16713.63 5.24 ., 3.5 87490.00 54240.00 . or-%
Repub! 420.70 420.70 3.1 2.00 1310.00 840.00 ége s
Sands 1666.66 1648.26 7.23 5.78 12050.00 9520.00 .97 A
Skandia 19352.22 19352.22 4.10 2.81 793%% 54335.00 oo 2{381.% R
Tu’i;rnmml rvations 14688.74 14649.52 3.39 3.3 49820.00 48960.00 156 22855.% 24572%
West 3ranch 2226.37 2226.37 4.06 4.06 9040.00 9040.00 158 - -3
Michigamme 3687.44 3687.44 4.43 4.34 16352.00 16000.00 .78 656.15 B
Stannard
Mineral Reservations 160.00 0 48.00 %
Cusino 2958.53 2958.53 1.?2 1.89 562‘01% o n
i i 31.06 - - -

GeMlneril Reservations 20.00 20.00 275 i;g 2%)% i‘gggg 617% (2{3 %g gggg
iavatha 360.00 360.00 1.25 - X X K K R R
'::wmod 2616.76 3224.01 2_?% 2.16 5%% 6952.50 % 071 1%;? 229.17

i i 2980.75 . - - .
Mineral Reservations - 29793.08 176 1.66 6758000 oL o2 &ﬁgg% 2?;85
o4 1215.78 1615.78 1.94 2.20 2355.00 % o N
Mineral Reservations 640.00 5 1o 64.00 K .
Personal
TOTAL 565052.40 | 559337.25 11101.13
- - 1000.00 13.420
Faid by Iron Cliffs Company (Personal) 9500.00 140.02
paid by Pionoor Iron Company *fr
11125457 y
253540746 100963.41" 83963.88-
Operating Land Department - Gonoral 6025.00 5375.00 80.30 m_97:
< Croenhouse 3000.00 3.4
. 1440.00 2240.00 80.07".‘ gblg
” 00 .00 422.50' .
: e 2t iz A%
- - 46+ N
- 70000 450,00 269.11 B
" 4400.00 - 21143 1208.74
37000.00 23500.00 ;
- 1755000 17400.00 645.20 - TOA.77-
Rented 3t;ildings - 153.44«/ 134.50
* -
Central Office - Office ce Sxponsos a 7.16y 91619.13
Total Operating
Accounts Raceivable fit - \o *ct 12500.00 538-70
Farm Land Sales Receivabl 4090.00 168-‘;
Land and Timber Sales Receivable 1740.00 -
Munising Houso and Lot Salos Receivable 25, 10.00 2617
Farm Rents Receivable 9113.33 66387.33 10.28
Jackson and Tinulo 2570.00 800.00 127.70
Consolidated Fuel & Lumber Company 3055.00 5.26
H. S. Lo&por 100.00 100.00 100.62
nors 2200.00 306164
C. H. v;orcoster Company # ovt/ C /U~ ) 50515.00 57080.70 e 226”(;55% _ 1920.18
Lumbering Department 0 v < n '9*m I+ 9-t -
Mlnln? Depar'lg\ent o A»';\z/in\/ - 12000.00 12000.%
ron Duke Mine . 747~ 25200.00 25400
Au Train "_fetor Pow/er (Soc. 31-46-20) 19670.00 14690.00 35.25
Carp Rivor Wator Power 3830.00
- Furmace artment (Burt and Sly Addition, 6012.
b ¢ 4 > "7 136723.03 -5
137523.33
Total Accounts Receivable 6.5
~ ~ R 865.00 2.091
T&xes Paid on Mineral Reservations (£ 1 190.55
Teck Taxes
“ Taxes on Real -state 4.57
TOTAL
\o-u-j N 33-14 !

* Ttaes on Office Building and Personal Property (Horses, Hamess, (‘arrlages Etc.)
<* paid after b°okp wero closed.



comparative stateikiit of current taxes paid

ACREAGE VALUATION
P3R ACRE AMOUNT
DESCRIPTION 1912 1911 1912 1911 1912 1911
L*Anse 1120 .60 1120.00 5.00 5.00 5600.00 5600.00
Spurr 120.00 120.00 5.00 5.00 600.00 600.00
Baldwin 216.09 296.09 7.87 12.50 1700.00 3700.00
Ford River 120.00 120.00 3.50 3.50 420.00 420.00
Mineral Reservation 120.00 .12 15.00
Maple Ridge 1720.00 1640.00 5.55 5.67 9550.00 9300.00
Mineral Reservation 2389.01 .12 300.00
Ely 1356.00 1196.00 3.25 3.01 4400.00 3600.00
Mineral Reservation 40.00 .25 10.00
Forsyth 879.18 879.18 1.09 1.09 960.00 960.00
Ishpeming 1771.46 4.78 8475.00
Mineral Reservation 242 .59 1.72 418.00
Ishpeming City 1304.26 355.00 24750.00 9700.00
“Marquette City 800.00 800.00 29.00 29.00 23200.00 23200.00
Mineral Reservation 400.00 .25 100.00
Marquette 2467 .53 2467.53 5.98 5.95 14762.00 14670.00
Mineral Reservation 1111.90 .25 275.00
Negaunoe 3792.62 3792.62 3.49 3.49 13225.00 13225.00
Mineral Reservation 1280.00 .12 150.00
Hegaunee City 44850.00 44900.00
Personal 1000.00
Richmond 5903.18 5783.18 9.14 9.17 53950.00 53030.00
Mineral Reservation 512.37 1.02 526.00
Sands 5289.37 5289.37 6.51 5.21 34440.00 27560.00
Tilden 6970.52 6930.52 4.17 4.00 29065.00 27760.00
Mineral Reservation 320.00 1.25 400.00
Harris 40.00 80.00 8.13 23.75 325.00 1900.00
TOTAL PAID 40286.08/ 30869.49, . 273466.00/ 240125.00
Paid to Pioneer Iron Co. 1300.00 1200.00
u7Cs)
TOTAL 40286.08 30869.49 274766.00  241325.00
DISFRI3ETICy
Operating Land Department - General 216447.21  207625.00
" - Excelsior Iron Co. 4944.79
" Rented Buildings 9050.00 8300.00
Total Operating 230442.00” 215925.00
Accounts Receivable
Northern lIron Company 20000.00 20000.00
Farm Rents Receivable 16740.00 2005.00
Land and Timber Sales Receivable 1670.00
Farm Land Sales Receivable 325.00
C.C.1.Co. Land Dept,, (Personal.) / ~10 trf 1000.00 1000.00
Mining Department
C.C.1.Co. (Water Power Lands ®m Sec. 30-48-26) 375.00 375.00
1.C.Co. .(Mining Lands - Bellevue Farm - Sec.18-47-216) £no 2020.00 2020.00
Total Accounts Receivable 42130.00 25400.00
Taxes Paid on Mineral Reservations " 2194.00
Adjustment Account of Back Taxes
TOTAL 274766.00  241325.00

Taxes paid to Pioneer Iron Co. per Inter Co. Voucher #6705, on Lots 1 & 2, Blk. 30,

Pioneer Plat of City of Negaunce, Rented Building "Ho. 8.

For detail of charge to Land Department, C.C.1.Co., see Voucher Do. 1067.

56

TAXES PAID
PER ACRE ATntn t
1912 1911 1912 1911 .
.256 .202 287.17 226.53
.126 2130 15.09 15.61
356 .563 76.92 166.67
.159 .135 19.06 16.15
.006 .76
.202 .239 347.24 391.43
.005 10.92
.059 .071 79.98 84.54
.005 .19
.020 .021 17.72 18.57
.161 285.52
.056 13.72
441 .46 182.22
522 .805 417.29 643.81
,005 1.85
126 167 311.34 410.32
.005 5.83
.195 .195 739.42 738.11
.007 8.49
599.11 575.41
13.42
.383 339 2263.71 1964.52
.042 21.76
.230 .226 1217.47 1196.94
.059 .050 354.84 343.12
.015 4.93
.268 .944 10.71 75.55
7565.93/ 7049.50 v
17.34f 15.38
7583.26 7064.88
5905.94 S 6122.69
147 .00/
120.74 / 120.54
(ill
6173.68" 6243.23
1le*1
840.93 741.64
352.22 25.35
61.87
13.05
13.42* 12.81
20.97 SC 20.94
47 .46 43.32
1349.92/ 844 .06
59.66
22.41
S 7583.26 7064.88S"'



DESCRIPTION
Ishpeming

Ishpeming City
Special Assessment

Marquette City
Tilden
Sands
St. Ignace City
Moran

TOTAL

Special Assessment is the 5th

AGRIIAGS

1912

120.00

1*0”

160.00

157.54

400.00

837.54 0

DISTRIBUTION

1911

80.00

160.00

157.54

400.00

797.54

Operating Land Department - General at& fj >

Accounts Receivable

A'lo-
Farm Rents Receivable

Mining Department (C.I.M.Co.)

Lot 1, Sec.

3-47-27

Lot 49, C.I.IM.Co.’s 2nd Add’'n.

Total Accounts Receivable

TOTAL

AO

TIr Ao

VALUATION
PER ACRE AMO UNT

1912 1911 1912 1911

5.00 5.00 600.00 400.00

115830.00 114380.00

270.00 180.00

7.50 7.50 1200.00 1200.00

6.35 5.09 1000.00 800.00

200.00 200.00

2.10 2.18 840.00 870.00
119940.00/ 118030.00 O

Installment of Special Sewer Tax

bn Lots 16,20,22, & 25, 2nd Addition.

102595.00

6145.00

11000.00
200.00

17345.00

119940.00,

57

101885.00

5945.00

10000.00
200.00

16145.00

118030.00

TAXES PAID

PER 1ORE
1912 1911
.168 146
.091 .092
224 221
.078 .095

AMOUITT
1912 1911
20.18 11.64
2078.03 2152.64
43.23
4.89 5.00
14.59 14.79
35.35 34.75
10.93 9.49
31.30 38.09
2238 +5CV 2266.40
1938.46 ~ 1959.06
119.11 115.72
177.35 v* 187.86
3.568 * 3.76
300.04 307.347
2238.50 2266.40 ~



COMPARATIVE STATRMEINIT 0? CURRENT TAXES PAID

AHITGETT
PER ACRE
DESCRIPTION 1912 1911 1912 1911
4%
Onota 8084.97 8084.98 7.12 7.15
Fairbanks 6119.63 6033.89 3.65 3.65
Mineral Reservation 3520.21 .12
Nahma 160.00 160.00 2.66 2.66
Mineral Reservation 200.00 .12
Garden 152.43 72.43 11.15 15.18
Mineral Reservation 40.00 .12
Negaunee City
Nogaunee 686.39 686.39 2.93 2.93
, Mineral Reservation 193.61 .10
Republic 126.20 126.20 7.92 2.29
TOTAL 19283.44" 15163.89 y

* Special Sewer Tax for City of Negaunee included in Comparative Stateament $126.87.

DISTRI3UTION
Operating Land Department - General 3i./

Operating Rented 3uildings '/fa 3

Total Operating

Accounts Receivable (  fO-e/)
Farm Rents Receivable
Farm Land Sales Receivable
Miscellaneous Lot Rents Receivable
Claes. H. Schaffer
Escanaba Gladstone Transit Company
* John Nesbitt
* Koivisto & Hakala
Christ Johnson

*

Total Accounts Receivable

Taxes paid on Mineral Reservations (£-/mJ

TOTAL

* Special Sidewalk Bax included in Negaunee City comparative.

92160.00
5200.00
97360.00
470.00
1420.00
300.00

1000.00
7500.00

10690.00
485.00

108535.00

53

VALIDATION
AMO DINIT
1912 1911
57525.00 ~ 57825.00
22370.00 22025.00
435.00
425.00 425.00
25.00
1700.00 1100.00
5.00
23020.00 19480.00
2010.00 2010.00
20.00
1000.00 290.00
108535.00  103155.00 »

90375.00

5280.00

95655.00

7500.00

7500.00

103155.00

PER
1912

.253

2132
.004

.054
-003

.289
.005

.163

.143

iCRE
1911

.180

.104

.050

.357

.163

.049

TAXES PAID
AMOUNT
1912 1911
2045.11 1452.52
808.23 627.89
15.50
8.56 8.03
.52
44.12 25.85
.18
309.60 426.90 *
112.32 112.10
1.13
18.01 6.18
3363.28" 2659.47 w
2896.75 2328.98
69.82. 67.88
2966.57 " 2396.86
16.95
45.25
10.67
35.55
270.96 212.84
28.00
18.62
3.15
379.38 262.61
17.33
3363.28 2659.47~



comparative STATEX2w @ WD 2ax.s PAL

ACREAGE VALUATION
PER ACRE ALOUNT PER ACRE
DESCRIPTION 1912 1911 1912 1911 1912 1911 1912 1911
Hegaunee 76.72 76.72 3.26 3.91 250.00 s 300.00 182 .218
Llineral Reservation 520.00 12 65.00 .007
Negaunee City 37015.00 27370.00
*Special Assessment
Pioneer & Arctic (g) 911.72 911.72 14412.50 14300.00
TOTAL PAID - 1508.44 988.44 51742.50/ 41970.007
DISTRI 3DTI ON
Operating Land Department - General J+) 39877.50 31270.00
Accounts Receivable
C.C.1.Co. Land Dept. (Lots Nos. 13,14,15, Bile.15 Pioneer Plat) 10500.00 9500.00
Iron Cliffs Co. Land Dept. (Lots 1 & 2, Block 30 Pioneer Plat) 1300.00 1200.00
Total Accounts Receivable 11800.00 10700.00
Taxes Paid on Mineral Reservations (£ 1 65.00
3ack Taxes
TOTAL 51742.50 41970.00

1 Special Assessment Ann Street Sower - $183.98

For Details of Charge
C.C.1.Co. Land Dept. See Inter-Co. Voucher 1066

Iron Cliffs Co. Land Dept. See Inter-Co. Voucher 6705

(Taxes on Office 3uilding)

(Taxes on Rented 31dg. #8.)

5

TAXES PAID
AMOUNT
1912 1911
13.98 16.75
3.68
493.97 350.96
183.98
269.81 / 258.25
781.441/ 809.94u”
620.40" 671.87 /
140.02 121.69 S
17.347 15.38 /
157.36 137.07
3.68
1.00
781.44 y 809.94v/



PIOM33P AND ARCTIC

land departiient

IP. 01l

GO 1P AITY

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 0? CURRENT TAXES PAID

ACREAGE
DESCRIPTION 1912 1911
Sands 64.25 64.25
ITegauneo 920.26 920.26
Negaunoo City 838.94 838.94
TOTAL - 1823.45v 1823.45

pLsTRI1I JUTIOB

Accounts Receivable

Arctic
Pioneer

Iron Company.
Iron Company

VALUATION
PER ACRES AnounT
1912 1911 1912 1911
7.78 6.23 500.00 400.00
3.61 3.59 3325.00 3200.00
29.80 29.80 25000.00 - 25000.00
28825.00 0 28600.00
14412.50 14300.00
14412.50 14300.00

TAXES
PER ACRE
1912 1911
275 .270
.202 194
401 .382

PAID
ALLOUNT

1912 1911
17.66 17.38
185.88 178.64
336.08 320.48
539.62" 516.50
269.81 258.25
269.81 y/ 258.25

<25*



pircr;pio'riQry
Grand Island

AuTrain
Mineral Reservation

Rock River
Mineral Reservation

Limes tone
Munising
Munising Village
(J)nota

Total Paid

Operating Land Department - General

Accounts Receivable:
Farm Land Sales Receivable
Jackson and Tindle

THF MUNISING G IPANY

LAND DEPARTMVENT
COVPARATIVE STAIBMINT oF NI A4S PAID.

ACRTACF

1912
7,390.62

32,334.99
80.00

12,449.09
2,618.71

280.00

24,8.35.22

600.00

80,768.63

DI STRI

1911

V ALUATI 0N
per ACPF AMOUNT
1912 1911 1912 1911

7,390.62 4.61 4.36 33,975.00 32,200.00

32,334.99 3.72 3.72 120,373.00 120,375.00

12 10.00

12,809.09 6.96 6.65 86,650.00 85,156.73

25 660.00

280.00 7.78 7.43 2,160.00 2,080.00

25,063.20 543 306 134,883.00 84,755.00

1,070.0Q 11,670.00

600.00 10.00 10.00 8,000.00 8,000.30

78,677.90

RUTION

Lumbering Department - Vouchers 1025, 1028, 1029, 1060

Total Accounts Receivable
TOTAL

Rack Taxes

396,405.00 344,238.75

337,515.00 296,763-75

4,945.00 5,765.00

500.00
55,943.00 41,210.00
60,890.00 47,475.00

398,405.00 344,238.73

01

T A X F £
PFP ACH A20UNT
1912 1911 1512 1911
314 154 2,317.40 1,140.79
167 .156 5,410.27 5,04>.59
. 000 45
427 401 3,309.32 5,137.77
.013 40.62
439 .346 128.29 97-07
229 .134 j?,006.40 3,875.75
175*03 175.05
.356 253 284.41 202.00
19,332.27 13,674.02
15,928.73 13,296.38
29504 344.60
22.87
3,034.68 2,183.76
3,330.02 2,551.23
19,258.75 15,847.61
73.52 173*39
19,332.27 15,674-02u



LAIS DEPARTIVENT

COVPARATIVE STATEIVENT 0? CURRENT TAXES PAID

ACREAGE
N | ! T
DESCRIPTION 1912 1911
Burt 18669.72 18669.72
Munis ing 695.10 695.10
Bay Mills 290.35- 290.35
Bruce 200.00 200.00
Daftor 160.00 200.00
Mineral Reservation 160.00
Kinross 1049.69 1049.69
Soo 2265.95 2265.95
Superior 9932.31 10292.41
Trout Lake 1151.55 1151.55
Garden 40.00 40.00
Columbus 2693.26 2693.26
Me Millan 23255.46 23255.46
Hendricks 3913.58 3913.58
Cusino 3186.28 3186.28
Doyle 751.85 751.85
Germfask 1153.71 1153.71
Hia-roatha 1896.57 2096.57
Mineral Reservation 200.00
Manistique 1846,77 2040.87
Seney 9722.97 9722.97
Thompson 1161.69 1161.69
TOTAL 84396.81" 84831.01

DISTEIBU TI OH

Operating Land Department - General 3K
Accounts Receivable (/\A*-d)

Farm Land Sales Receivable

Farm Rents Receivable

Land and Timber Sales Receivable

Land Sales Receivable

Davidson & Hudson

Total Accounts Receivable

Taxes on Real Estate
Taxes on Mineral Reservations (Bt )

Back Taxes

1912

4.83
3.88
19.91
4.40
4.37
.25
2.76
5.19
531
4.68
1.00
9.00
4.99
4.60
1.85
1.75
3.38
1.36
.80
3.28
2.15
2.00

1911
4.61
2.59
18.46

4.40
4.83

2.32
5.21
5.32
4.35
1.00
8.76
4.90
4.61
1.85
1.45
3.14
1.27

]

VALUATION
AHO'"uN-r
1912 1911
90iio0.00 86030.00
2700.00 1800.00
5780.00 5360.00
880.00 880.00
700.00 965.00
40.00
2900.00 2440.00
11760.00 11800.00
52770.00 54810.00
5390.00 5010.00
40.00 40.00
24230.00 23590.00
116000.00 114000.00
18020.00 18040.00
5880.00 5880.00
1315.00 1090.00
3900.00 3620.00
2590.00 2670.00
160.00
-6066.00 6539.00
20920.00 20530.00
2320.00 2370.00
374471.0000 367464.00 "
365766.00 363459.00
4630.00 3105.00
450.00 440.00
2175.00 220.00
1250.00
240.00
8505.00 4005.00
200.00
374471.00 367464.00

TAXES PAID
PER ACRE AMOUNT
1912 1911 1912 1911
ait 1
251 «224 4687.56 4180.07
164 119 114.05 82.29
279 1.257 81.06 364.94
152 126 30.43 25.31
120 126 19.20 25.12
.007 1.10
119 126 124.85 132.08
.093 104 211.23 235.22
139 153 1385.08 1572.06
150 .099 172.84 113.95
.026 024 1.05 .95
363 293 977.98 789.34
110 111 2561.01 2572.91
.288 224 1126.74 874.30
042 .088 133.78 280.12
.081 .062 60.94 46.27
260 231 300.21 267.23
.078 .091 149.13 190.86
.046 9.22
.198 177 365.55 361.42
.102 .091 998.04 883.33
.099 071 115.35 82.44
13626.40/  13080.21
13377.23 *1  13031.03 F
123.13 88.59
11.77 12.75
63.77 5.74
17.50
6.90
216.17 113.98 .
22,68 o 9.28
10.32
74.08
13626.40 13080.21V"



AUER I CAE T ROII HIE T NNG GOHPAITY
laiid department

compactivs stvismext o? current taxes paid

ACREAGE VALUATION TAXES PAID
PER ACRE AMOBIT PER ACRE AMOUNT
DESCRIPTION 1912 1911 1912 1911 1912 1911 1912 1911 1912 1911
M
Spnrr 2736.50 2736.50 4.94 4.94 1351500 13515.00 .124  .128 340.01 -340.01

DISTRIBUTION

3S'e. $4 y
Operating Land Department - Gerleral 13515.00 13515.00 340.017 34G»0l



(£2

| SAH1I1E COMP A H
LAUD DEPARTMVENT
COITAEATIVS,STATEMENT COF QURRENT TAXES PAID

ACREACGE VALUATION TAXES PAID
PER ACRE A ©DHT PER ACRE AMO UNT

DESCRIPTION 1912 1911 1912 1911 1912 1911 1912 1911 1912 1911
Michigamme Lots 4998.00 5028.00 200.45 220.97

Mineral Reservation 90.00 3.62
Michigamme Mine 238.40 233.00 74.45 75.54 17750.00 17600.00 2.987 3.300 712.28 768.64
Michigamme Township 962.55 967.95 2.68 2.69 2584.00 2606.00 .108 118 103.68 113.95
Spurr 427.98 427.98 5.47 5.76 2340.00 2465.00 138 .150 58.90 64.02
Champion 35.37 35.37 4.94 4.94 175.00 175.00 .080 .080 2.72 2.82
Total Paid 1664.30* 1664.30 27937.00" 27874.00 1081.65" 1170.40

DISTRI3UTIOH

Operating Land Department - General 3V 24677.00 24744.00 950.931" 1033.09
Operating Rented Buildings 3v 2780.00 2780.00 111.48/ 121.35
Total Operating 27457.00 27524.00 1062.41 1154.44
Accounts Receivable
Land Rents Receivable 390.00 350.00 15.62 15.96
Taxes on Mineral Reservations n 90.00 3.62

TOTAL 27937.00 27874.00 1081.65 / 1170.40



DESCRIPTION
Llunising Township

Munising Village

EUHISING. XAEQUDTTE & SOUTHEASTERN RAILWAY COVPANY
LAIID DEPARTIVENT
COVPARATIVE STATEIVENT 0?7 CURRENT TAXES PAIS.
ACREAGE VALUATION
PER ACRE AMO UNT
1912 1911 1912 1911 1912 1911
* 63575.00 < 63230.00

* 60915.00" 67575.00

Shandia 20 20 11.25 9.00 225.00 180.00
Special Sewer Tax
TOTAL - 20 20 66470.00 65202.00
DISTSIBUTI ()N !
Operating Land Department - General JVv 65970.00" 65282.00
Operating Rented Buildings 1 500.00
TOTAL - 64470.00~ 65282.00
REMARKS: * Ilunising Village and Township Taxes cover the same descriptions,

the former being levied in the Sumer, and the latter in"'the Pall,
The above shows the average Tax Valuation and Total Tax.

TAXES PAID
PER ACRE AMOUNT
1912 1911 1912 1911
2516.62 2895.49
1033.73 1013.99
.332 .386 6.63 7.72
109.98
3556.98 s 4107.10
/
3537.19'//  4107.18
19.79J
3556.98-/ 4107.1BS



DESCRIPTION

City of Nogaunoo
Special Assessment Sower Tex

TOTAL

Operating Land Department -
Oporating Rented Buildings

TOTAL

Note:- Bunker Hill Mining Co.
of The Cloveland-Cliffs

* Amount charged to treasurer

** Amount charged to rre suror

Land Department an!

laih) depart:ieht

coppadl7iv: sT,r;:irrr (5?cunR“aﬁ taxes paid

ACREAGE VALUATION
p m ACRE AMOUNT

1912 1911 1912 1911 1912 191
9450.00 9450.

9450.00 9450.

DI STRIBUTION

Gfenoral 0330.00 0330.
1120.00 1120.

9450.00 9450.

account for year 1912 carriod on books

Iron Co., Land Department.
in January 1913 balance sheet for 3unker Hill Mining Co., L. D

in January 1912 balance sheet for Che Clovoland-Cliffs Iron Co

division shown on this sheet for comparative purposes only.

1

00

00

00

00

00

*

TAXES PAID

AMOUNT

1912 1911
126.13 121.11
756,72
126.13 877.03
* 111.23 863.35
14.90 14.40
126.13 ** 877.03



(Jorrect. # 2 2 ?

Aj>flrovea

THE O1TnUAND-CUMS I1RON COMPANY

LAND DEDARP. NI

REFCRT (F SAFETY DEPARTVENT AND SAFETY DEVICES
YEAR - 1912
CENTRAL OFFICE EXPENSE
Acoount #22 Safety Department

SAY MILL PLANT

Qperating Gosts.
Sav Mill Depreciation E. & AL #9%#  Safety Deviass, Mnisirg, Mill

shirgle & Tie Ml jation
rg WE-E&A- % L] L] ] LA ] e

Lath Mill DepreciationE& AL #9?  »
Retail Yard Depreciation ERA. #98
Total

THB-GF
52-13
2

Nill.

$21.77

k M
AZ
72

§27 .\/



THE CLEVELAND -CLIFFS

LAND DEPARTVENT

ANNUAL GOVPAPATIVE STATBVENT
PERIONAL  INJLRY EXPENSES

A
G Madical ad Hosp

aost

Attedance,
ofanollames forczare of injued, etc.

Munising Saw Milll Plant
Limestore Jdb

TOTAL -

DISTRIBUTION

TOIAL -

Mittal Settlgratts, fueral eqasess, etc.
F  Emploer’s LI6bI| InsLrance’ Pramilns

$196.88

$196.83

$171.83
5.0

$196.83

OorreclL. .

ApprovedM / I

IRON COMPANY

$11.00
11.85

31.00
$153.85

=L

$107.89
45.%6"

$153.86



THE CLEVELAND -CLIFFS IRON COMPANY

LAND DEPARTIVENT
RENTED BUILDINGS GOST SHEET

DEPRECIATION

MINERAL LANDS
2A “Neely" House
23 Do.
3A “Eorslund™ House
33 Do.

if  "Hydonen"™ House
5A  L.13 "Koskinen™ House

53 Do.
6 "'Gagnon™ House
# ""Pynonen’ House
9 "Rentila" House
10A  "Luona™ House
10B Do.
11A L.12 “Koskinen"™ House
11B Do.
Total
REAL ESTATE * TIMBER LANDS
7  "Belden'" House and Bam
13 “Mvrice" House
11 "7/akter" House
16  “Carlson™ House (Burned)
17 "T. 0. Yate9 Pur.
1? Do.
23 Y. M C A Munising
1 BurtlS House
12 Beach Inn
Total
SUMMARY
Real Estate 2 Timber Lands $ #20.69
Mineral Lands #15.63
Biurtis House 61.90
Beach Inn 503.99
GRAND TOTAL
TT/B-GF
1-15-13

DECAVERR -

$ 5#.3#
5#.41
61.60
46.94
98.71
53.52
53.40

2.99
33.55

9#.75
74.66

61.52

ST .#1

60."s

166.53
D6
130.6,0
47 ##

5k . bk

$#20.69

565 .S9

1912.

$2,202.21



COMPANIES

The Cleveland-Cliffs Iron Company
Iron Cliffs Compamy

Cleveland Iron Mining Company
Pioneer lron Company

Pioneer and /retie lIron Company

Munising, Marquette A S. E. Ry. Co.

Bay Mills Land & Lumber Company
Jackson lron Company

The Munising Company

Michigamrae Company

American lron Mining Company

Total Acreage December 31, 1911
Cancelled Contracts in 1911
The Cleveland-Cliffs Iron Co.
The Munis ing Company
Cancelled Contracts in 1912
The Muni8ing Company
Purchased During 1912
The Cleveland-Cliffs Iron Co.
Bay Mills Land & Lumber Co.

Deeded in 1911 - Sale to Treasurer 1912

The Cleveland-Cliffs lIron Co.
TOTAL

Sold During 1912
The Cleveland-Cliffs lron Co.
Iron Cliffs Company
Pioneer Iron Company
The Munising Company
Jackson Iron Company
Bay Mills Land & Lumber Co.

The Cleveland-Cliffs Iron Co.
The Munising Company
Bay Mills Land & Lumber Co.

Released to Northwestern Cooperage

The Cleveland-Cliffs Iren Co.
TOTAL

Total Acreage December 31, 1912

PEE

448399.47
34506.12
2460.97
381.27
1867.95
155.98
79987.20
14765.38
76754.99
1393.95
2736.50

663409.78

696818.09

40.001
120.001

40.00 /

2271.14
160.00"

40.00

699489.23

3578.06
760.00
20.00
449.84
800.00
1988.30
27340.90 ~
233.08 t
909.27 V

36079.45

663409.78

SURFACE

68632.76
1600.00
20.00

1651.45

275.20

72179.41

72355.20

428.57

72783.77

85.00
80.00

z20.00

119.36

604 .36

72179.41

MINERALS

16388.70
8849.37
40.00
820.00
172.75
5.00
3890.43
5431.52
4698.77

80.00
40376.54
31670.08

40.00
120.00

40.0/

L
7

1
31470.08"
\\ & >
-sSK/os.
760.00'S

449 .84/
800.00 ™
997.50

2221.98 *
233108

8906.46/

40376.54

LEASED MINERALS

323.00

323.00

323.00

323.00

323.00

December 51st. 1912.

LOTAI
PLATTED
128.68

88.00
119.93
205.73

95.52

20*"9
167.56

826.41

826.41

826.41

826.41

ACRES.

TIMBER

16636.18

16636.18

17646.28

670.00

18316.28

273.07

1407.03

1680.10

16636.18

TOTAL ACRES
550508.79
45043 .49
2640.90
1201.27
2040.70
366.71
85529.08
20292.42
81474.75
1836.71
2816.50

7937-51.32-.

819639.06

3369.71
160.00

40.00
823208,77
492.07
80.00

20.00

990.60'S

25438.92
1028.63
1407703 ~

29457 .45

793751.32

ACRES OP LAND
NOT TIM3ERSD.

35791.29
29038.85
1894.30
381.27
1867.95
155.98
26138.98
8771.11
34995.12
1170.92

140205.77

“ ACRES OF LAND
TIMBERED

489477.72
7226.05
580.45

58392.60
5994 .27
41759.87
498.23
2736.50

606665.69

ACRES ON MINERAL
FORMAT ION

30978.14
38274.90
2240.90
936.72
2040.70

1716.48

1836.71
2816.50

80841.05









